PERAYIRSa" S

i e e e
] -




DRAGON'S TALE
ARGOS
COMMUNITY
SCHOOLS
ARGOS, IN 46501
VOLUME 17




AS THE SELLS and Gray Circus came to Argos on Sept- WITH HEADS TOGETHER, junior girls Candy Nifong
ember 16, Chris Stults sits on the ground for a front row and Valerie Eley smile away for the photographer at
view of the entertainment. noon,

—
=
A

Monday morning, five minutes 'till 8:00, some
come early to purchase weekly lunch tickets; others
bring bologna sandwiches, apples, and Hostess Twin-
kies from home. Most come bounding in off the bus- Qg L=
es. Still other slam car doors and meander in shuffl- _
ing their feet. : N

We are far away from the maddening crowds in
a little country place called Argos, Indiana, popu-
lation 1,475, Kids bustle down the halls, sharing ot
smiles, inside jokes, and sometimes soon-due home-
work.

It's a place where people are important and WE
CAN NAME 'EM ALL!

o
Y
(=2

i
]

%S R -l

RELAXING AND ENJOYING the nice weather of Nov-
ember are Karen Prochno and Robin Harley during noon
hour.




We Can Name

*‘I_

WITH NO DRESS code at Argos, Dave Williams
takes advantage of it and wears his "jockey color
underwear. "

EYES FIXED UPON the clock, Keith Dunlap zips
up his coat and prepares to hurry home.

,‘-'m-lmu"..l o
B










' \
L W &
. N - e
e L v
s =
1
?' .J. ‘.-r g
. ¥ TN SR
L . __ :_" ¥ _“ :
LIE e 3 $ A
el 3 T 3
1 » "
‘V- " o _"b
e 4 3 .
- 4
v v k
' Down heme in A‘r‘gq means walking down
streetsilined with green ge bags on Monday
and Thrusday and seeing red] white and blue fire & n M
hydrants. = \ ==
ask‘'what to Mon Frida) With o
" onald's; movie theatre, bow ey or 1
> D”‘!ry Queen., Though gota vast Argos ' v
§ getsiby. .
& Autumn bri burrung leaves, carved P-
Kihs, and Sgccer, Thisyear Sells? nd'Gray
came and Brought its elephants, 4 gglers and
: clo’gvns for'a little added entertainment. i
b | Bu t is.not what we have and ;.ps‘ue*m‘ '
tbat m s happy--it's ow\% “and WE ;AN ‘
: ALL' e , A i
. b he = e
- __‘ﬂ ¢ f
“.
- - =




»

._.n.yw_

Q

Fre ol

(==

o

pr-

I

\_..
N N.
A . ”
W o
L -
.’
- 4:
..T/..-M- &




%







Academics

School is more than four square walls.
Argos, with its academic training and

teachers is far more than four square walls.
Even though there is not a varitey of classes
offered at Argos, we go by the old adage,

"quality, not quantity." Teachers are personal

and help the students all they can.

The adding on of an all-purpose room
enables high school and elementary students to
possess more time in the gym for physical ed-

ucation and extra-curricular activities,

Argos, though small, manages to turn
out unique personalities and young people who

can cope quite well with life.

10

”~
- !
>
—~
A
. P - f-t"
-~
»
&
. (.r'f._




B b oo ;8
Lo RCRT T TSP e
PRAPRORSI puv/ ey &

11







BT -




14

Coordination
Is a Must

DURING A HEATED game of dodgeball,
Mary Knezevich gets ready to release her
weapon.

"TWO LINES OF each word and each
letter once." As the assignment is given,
Darlene Harrell practices so she can read
and transcribe faster.

yr

s N




The business department offers
basic skill courses in typing, shorthand,
office practice, bookkeeping, and bus-
iness math. Students learn about the
world of business in business law and
general business. A student enrolled in
the business curriculum can obtain vo-
cational training that will help him on
the job in the future.

General information is also ob-
tained in office practice, such as how
to stand properly, wear your hair appro-
priately, and look just right. Account-
ing students found out that people really
eat chocolate-covered ants and worms.

Physical education shortened
down to P,E. gives students a class
where setting at a desk each day is out
and participation is in. The nice weather
was taken advantage of and the kids
went outside frequently to run track,
play softball, and compete in soccer.
Once inside, with tennis shoes on, stu-
dents play volleyball, kickball, and
basketball. After all this exertion, the
students end up with a shower.

BOYS PHYSICAL EDUCATION takes on

a variety of athletic games throughout

b the year. Basketball is always a favorite,

"3\ especially when Mr. Weybright isn't
looking.

INCOME STATEMENTS, BALANCE

sheets, and general journals are a major
portion of accounting. Rhonda Summer-
lot works on her assignment during class.

BUSINESS LAW REVEAILS the legal

aspects of the business world, Here,
Chris Heminger takes a break.

15




¢ ";‘I = ,_"}_
f
i

16




\

Realism Added
to Education

|
-
i
1
t
4
r'

CILAD IN WELDING helmet, this shop
student makes sparks fly.

EXPERIE E PREVAILS AS ] e Mech-
ling gi arb Smith some sewing poin-
ters as Barb finishes her project.




Kids Learn the
Newness of a
Language and the
Oldness o

COMFORTABLY SITUATED, BRIAN
Calhoun absorbs today's history lesson
with deep concentration,

SMIRKING AT ONE of Mr. Wysong's
j Bob Westafe (s on getting
gh his required U, S, History

course.

DIFFERENT STUDY POSITIONS are
demonstrated here by inish [ students
1g McKee, Chris Williams, and

Mark Malone.




Learning the father of the consti-
tution, who is running for the presi-
dency, and finding out From Consumer's
= Union that ice cream is mostly air and
' that peanut butter contains rodent hairs
are some of the fun facts that Seniors
learn from Mr. Wysong's class.

f. . i Two foreign languages are offered

. | at Argos--Spanish and French. Some of

the activities both Spanish and French

speaking students enjoy are listening to

tapes, watching films, doing word puz-
‘ zles, and having spelling bees.

Many foreign language students have
pen pals from foreign countries. The

letters they receive are often brought
‘ in and shared with the entire class.

AT THE END of each math lesson, Mr.
Cullers allows study time. Some stu-
dents take advantage of it, and others
don't.

MATHEMATICS CAN BE puzzling to
some students, while it can be skill-
fully mastered by others as expressed
by these 8th grade students.

THOUGH FOREIGN LANGUAGES are
quite a challenge, these second and
third year French students work to
acquire the language.

19




OR IS IT just Diane Andrews posing
as Leonardo Da Vinci for her biographi-
cal book report for freshman English.

FINDING THE CORRECT information
for a report can easily be obtained in
the school library as Eddie Rensberger
is doing.

MANY LONG HOURS spent in the li-
brary are necessary to produce a good
term paper, as these three junior boys
well know.

Freshman, sophomore, and junior
English classes provide students with
the basic fundamentals of English.

Seniors are offered composition
and literature courses. JANE EYRE and
BRAVE NEW WORILD are samples of
the books required in literature. But
English is not all work. In December,
Mrs. Chittum celebrated her birthday.
A quick trip to IGA, made by a couple
of seniors at noon produced a birthday
cake for the celebration.

Business English kids also wrote
term papers and tied the business aspect
into them. Each Friday there was a
spelling test on which you either re-
ceived an A or anF. Mrs. Heishman
spends all of first semester trying to
prepare each student before she sends
them out into the world.

Mad rushes of students asking
teachers for passes each day is a com-
mon occurrence, and most of the time
teachers gladly sign their initials, But
passes may be restricted from a student
if he is caught forging passes as an easy
escape from study hall. Some students
found this out after it was already too
late.

&
&




"ONCE UPON A time," begins Mrs.
Mary Chamberlin, an IUSB student who

% did her student teaching in the kinder-
garten and second grade at Argos this
year.

I R

FILING ARTICLES IN the verticle file
is only one of the many jobs student
librarians do. Here Chris Ringer files
one of the numerous articles checked
out each day.

—

- "'“ - k-
-
e
T tass 7 A7
J !-.J . 3
W { Resources
4 e Put to Use

LEARNING ABOUT PARTICIPIES,

\ 3 gerunds, and infinitives is a major
portion of Freshman English. Asking
i { Mrs. Chittum for a little extra help is
\ Bill O'Dell, a third-hour student.
n " il ‘\ . \?‘\

J 21




the other
the

all is not offere
placement in the fall.

dults .;1r_'
>uld attend ar
ag Jr. High,

me of t
ason against Culver, the Dragons brought
back the bell for the trophy
The B-team player
Argos' history to wi
ment, The Varsity Cheerleader
the Annual Cheerleadi

importan
n't h:

ave t

You can t
or perhaps







Another Winning Season, | ,
for the Eleventh Year

T
4

Y ®

p———

VARSITY SOCCER
WE

Westview
Bethany Christian
CMA
LalLumiere
Divine Heart
CMA
CMA
Divine Heart
Marquette
Lalamiere

B-TEAM SOCCER
CMA
CMA
l Divine Heart

RS S RN - N T IS I Y S S B 6

Divine Heart

-

THEY

O (b ek )

3-1.

Varsity-FRONT ROW: Dan Rice, Bruce Grossman, Rod Onken, Dave Rice,
Brent Cooper, Bruce Shivers. BACK ROW: Coach Eugene Snyder, John
Hampton, Doug Snyder, Tim Van Duyne, Jan Eby, Tim Hansen, Curt Pal-
mer, John Chamberlin, Ernie Quimby, Manager Lee Richardson.

24

UPPER RIGHT--B-Team player Jack Van
Der Weele gets ready for a big game.
UPPER LEFT--John Chamberlin is enroute
to score the only goal against Lalumiere
in the regional championship. Argos lost




BELOW--Record-setter Tim Van Duyne is on attack against the CMA op-
ponents in the regional action. Argos defeated CMA 2-1.

RIGHT--Doug Snyder exemplifies the proper way to release the ball on
throw ins.

LOWER RIGHT-- Ball-runner Jimmy Ward relaxes while Argos demolishes
CMA at home, 7-0.

- L
b . T
- e A1

BA L
ot

B-Team--FRONT ROW: Jim Ward, Brent McKay, Mike Monteleone, Jim

Kring, Bart DeWitt, Mark Malone, Brad Cooper, Peter Hasko, BACK ROW:
Coach Ed Miller, Brian Casper, Aaron Castlman, Steve Robinson, Keith iy, SRR YN
Maginn, Jack Van Der Weele, Bill O'Dell, Allen DeWitt. A i




- 3 -~ _TOP._ + ek 1 sketball--ROW 1: K: 1
BELOW--Vital team member, Randy Um- OPPOSITE PAGE--TOP--]Junior High Girls' Basketball--ROW 1: Karo

baugh, makes a layup for two points. Maginn, Michlc.llc Gordon, Gale Everdon, Lynn Rosebush, Martha An-
[WPT'I’: RIGHT--One cf the smaller opponents drews, Beth Wilcox, !\-Ioui'ca Betz, Panrl- C:impbelll, Bre‘nda Curr_y, Mana-
s l’.rmn Aiiron }icre <c\'._:r1t'.l1 P BrlanL ger Betty ,’\la:stur8011. ‘RC‘\‘. 2:- ,-\Ic_lody Cowger, Clud_y Kepler, I\&_L‘hy
Sn):L{.:r-, ;J..ud b .watch ’:d hl’oul Sim‘;‘_ 2 Heffernan, Sonya Shivers, Lisa Bixel, Mary Knezevich, Cheryl Howard,

Karen Fear, Linda Bauman, Coach Barnett.

JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS' BOXSCORES ABOVE--Eighth Grade Basketball--ROW 1: David
Clahoun, Matt Chamberlin, Jon Van Der Weele,
Seventh Eighth Matt Stults. ROW 2: Tim Montgomery, Tim Bail-
WE! = THEY WE THEY ey, Steve Wagers, Phil Overmyer. ROW 3: Coach
Plymouth 16 55 6 74 McLean, Manager John Winnegar, Don O'Dell,
LaVille 10 24 27 34 David Sherwood, Doug Jennings, John Selner,
Urey 17 26 14 44 Randy Umbaugh, Manager Kenny Irwin.
Mentone 8 20 28 20

26




Successful Season — 13 to 1

Seventh Eighth ¥ ] ,4
WE THEY WE THEY ¥ : | ;
Aubbee 8 11 § 36 . 12 18d _ a0 32
Culver 56 16 61 48 ) ¥ . [ : .
Triton 54 31 49 27 “F )] k B :
Plymouth 46 38 &8 52 - - 35 b b
Mentone 37 25 46 35 a2 F§F 7 ¥Wi3E L 23 91 25
Kewanna 36 16 56 37 YI ' ! 15 13
LaVille 34 17 45 20
Urey 32 10 54 32 A I ) L
Bremen 33 20 40 36 L ‘B ;
Bremen 31 18 59 37 } »
Mentone 34 23 42 40
Akron 38 18 55 53
Oregon-Davis 35 18 &7 39
Rochester i 38 48 50
MY 4\ 35 2
it f 26 \
L i o ¢ el
- D | W

: )5
27°}! 9 3.f 1( o X-° 19

@] £ g

Seventh Grade Basketball--ROW 1; Robin Roberts, Larry Eby, Brad Rowe,
Ed Rensberger, Brian Snyder, Tim Wagers, John Prochno, Scott Friar, Tony
McGriff. ROW 2: George Howard, Ed Wilcox, Randy Renback, Randy
Bowell, Kevin Heuer, Steve Davis, Richard Tuttle, Mike Scheetz, Rich
Monteleone, Terry Davis, Coach Zumbaugh, LOWER LEFT: Randy Renback
awaits a pass in a home game against Akron.




UPPER RIGHT--B-Team Coach, Mr. Doll, uses facial and mouth expres-
sions to keep the team moving.

UPPER LEFT--Mr. Snyder sets on the bench with the rest of the players as
he coaches his freshman players.

LOWER LEFT--Mike Fear and Dave Wolfe jump high for the ball at a
B-Team game.

LOWER RIGHT-~Freshman Basketball--ROW 1: Al Estes, Jeff Stone, Jim
Ward, Mark Malone, Bruce Casper. ROW 2: Coach Snyder, Doug Mec-
Kee, Tom Zentz, Jack Van Der Weele, Bill O'Dell, Rick McGriff.




4
A
/
! "
5 v
o
WE THEY

Culver 36 23
TVS 38 36
Westview 33 38
Kewanna 59 14
Knox 44 24
South Central 40 32
Oregon Davis 46 30
Westview 34 37
Jimtown 39 33
North Liberty 34 27
Caston 31 26
Bremen 35 20
Bremen 39 27
Culver 45 37
North Liberty 45 38
LaVille 44 28
Washington Twp. 54 28
Triton 41 43
North Miami 38 31
John Glenn 31 34
Mish. Marion 47 36

B-Team First
Bi-County Champs

i -
_.‘. \;, e
N\ \
- S
¥ S
‘.
L J
f,l‘-!'.
‘. £
" 3 :“- "
nga; iiﬂs\ I';islls_ \gs0g (860 y
1 » { ) 0 44 5 !

ie '

L v

UPPER LEFT--Jack Van Der Weele dribbles down the court as Carl Prochno
follows.

UPPER RIGHT--Bill O'Dell drives toward a basket against a John Glenn Fal-
con. Referee Greg Overmyer checks for the foul.

Boys' B-Team Basketball--ROW 1: Tim Castle, Alan DeWitt, Mark Malone,
Brad Cooper. ROW 2: Coach Doll, Manager Aaron Castleman, Mike Fear,
Mike Malone, Dale Prochno, Dave Wolfe, Bill O'Dell, Managers Steve
Robinson and Tim Overmyer.




v —

UPPER LEFT--During a pep session, the Dragons take it easy before the
excitement of the Bi- County tournament.

LOWER LEFT--Coach Weybright tells the team what to do, when to do
it, and why.

LOWER RIGHT --Jeff Rinard soars over all defenders to score two more.

WE THEY
Culver 80 76
" Tippecanoe Valley 57 71
L5 Westview 56 51
-7 = 4 Kewanna 72 41
1 Knox 59 42
South Central 70 73
Oregon-Davis 81 52
Jimtown 62 58
Westview 55 63
North Liberty 73 56
Caston 62 60
Bremen 62 64
CMA 56 53
Culver 55 56
i LaVille 63 58
Washington Twp. 81 56
Triton 58 56
North Miami 71 72
John Glenn 55 44
Mishawaka Marion 94 70
North Liberty 81 48
Plymouth 56 63
f_‘
"’L
e’ g
L
. N\
; . 4 g
¥ 4
3 \ 608
S 30
5
“ g N ~>/_.“
- o X .
T ' 3
N b=+ 4 — ‘ J

Teamwork Is Key to
a Successful Season




Varsity-- KNEELING: Tim Calhoun, Jeff Rinard, Tim Hansen, Doug Sny-
der, Bruce Grossman. STANDING: h Phil Weybright, Manager Dave
Hampton, Rick Calhoun, Jan Eby, Kevin Edmonds, Keith Houin, Tim
Van Duyne, Terry Edmonds, Manager Lee Richardson. ‘

ABOVE--As the Doc Fod favorites of the sectional, the
Dragons work together here to beat the Plymouth Pil-
grims.

UPPER RIGHT--Rick Calhoun scores another bucket en-
route to the 31 point massacre of the Kewanna Indians.
LOWER RIGHT-- Younger of the two Edmonds on the
team, Terry pulls down the rebound.

Having its most successful season since 1959, the
Dragons compiled a record of 15 wins and 7 losses.
Lack of size was the major obstacle for the boys,
but they seemed to overcome it.




Cheerleaders Clap, Stomp,
Dance, Sing, & Yell
to Boost on the Team :

7 Tid

UPPER RIGHT--TOP TO BOTTOM: Lona
Howard, Karen Snyder, Sandra Calhoun,
Carol Winters.

UPPER LEFT--Seventh Grade: Michelle
Gordon, Cindy Kepler, Lynn Rosebaugh,
Penni Harley.

RIGHT--B-team: Rise Rich, Darci Gor-
don, Kim Gordon, Candi Bosserman.

32




handed out for their performance and work. Maria
Nyby said that, "The best part of the whole week is
all of the girls you meet with the same interest as
you--cheerleading and having fun."

The Varsity Cheerleaders attended Smith Wal-
bridge Cheerleading Camp for five days at Syracuse,
Indiana, Here the girls learn new cheers, chants,
skits and acrobatic stunts. Ribbons and spirit sticks are

UPPER LEFT--Eighth Grade: Lisa Bowell, Lisa Fear, Debbie Bennett,

Rhonda Rich.

LOWER LEFT--Varsity: Maria Nyby, Candy Nifong, Tami Van Der

Weele, Justine DeWitt, Renee Rich. i




’,

Girls Keep Improving

-
¥ e

Y /
b
7 "w"'

TOP--Varsity Basketball--Coach Arnett, Kathy Metzger, Karen Smith,
Kim Longstreth, Kathy Heuer, Sally Thompson, Pam Phend, Julie
Williams, Justine DeWitt. Manager Jenny Brown.

CENTER--Kathy Metzger tries to get the ball as she's surrounded by the
LaVille Lancers on their home court.

LOWER RIGHT--B-Team Volleyball--Darci Gordon, Judy Keller.
Candi Bosserman, Roberta Thompson, Lisa Arick, Rhonda Summerlot,
Sharon Rowe, Sally Thompson, Manager Joyce Campbell.

BASKETBALL

Varsity
We They We

North Miami 35 47
Triton 46 62
Plymouth 46 53
TVS 69 42
Culver 40 42
Caston 42 35
St. Joe 58 9
CMA 45 15
Kewanna 83 51
Bremen 46 35
Oregon-Davis 42 28
Knox 50 51
LaVille 46 13
Plymouth 40 53

Seventh
Plymouth 16 55
LaVille 10 24
Urey 17 26
Mentone 8 20

B-Team
They
21 15
19 18
29 21
17 13
18 7
26 10
18 13
23 20
36 10
Eighth
6 74
27 34
14 R
28 20




UPPER LEFT--Varsity Volleyball--ROW 1: Pam Phend, Darlene Harrell,
loralie Thompson, Kim Gordon. ROW 2: Coach Arnett, Kim Longstreth,
Justine DeWitt, Kathy Heuer, Sherry Knezevich, Karen Prochno, Kathy
Metzger, Manager Joyce Campbell.

CENTER LEFT--B-Team Basketball--ROW 1: Pat Myers, Judy Keller,
Roberta Thompson, Lisa Arick. ROW 2: Coach Arnett, Susan Welborn,
Becky Maples, Missy Keb, Rose Summerlot, Manager Jenny Brown.

Coach's orders.

TOP RIGHT--Lisa Arick listens to the

CENTER RIGHT--Rhonda Summerlot

cheers a point from the bench.
LOWER RIGHT--Roberta and Sally
Thompson are trying to cool off and
catch their breath during a time-out.

35

.

oy “;J...'/




UPPER LEFT--Coach, Mrs. Arnett, relaxes at the Triton Sectional as she
awaits Lora Smiley to finish the long jump.

LOWER LEFT--Kim Longstreth, Sectional qualifier in the softball throw,
covers up with a warm blanket as she watches the other events.

36

UPPER RIGHT--]Junior High Girls' Track--ROW 1: Mitch Gordon, Karol
Maginn, Martha Andrews, Sherry Clark, Lori Spohn, Cheryl Howard, Lisa
Fear. ROW 2: Penni Harley, Gail Everdon, Karen Fear, Cindy Kepler,
Lynn Rosebush, Lisa Bixel, Coach Mrs. Weaver.

ABOVE--High School Girls' Track--ROW 1: Coach Mrs. Arnett, Justine
DeWitt, Lisa Arick, Roberta Thompson, Judy Kelley, Pat Myers. ROW

2: Carol Winters, Kathy Eley, Diane Andrews, Kim Longstreth, Deanna
Onken, Karen Prochno, Pam Becker, Lora Smiley, Missy Keb.




HIGH SCHOOL

We
Tippecanoe Valley 44
John Glenn 45
Plymouth 57
Culver 57
Caston 58
Rochester/Oregon Davis 43
Triton 37

LaVille/Plymouth

JUNIOR HIGH
Mentone
Rochester
Akron
Urey
LaVille

55

35
14
41
47
57

Four Quality for Sectional

UPPER RIGHT--Beating her own record of 5 feet, here Pam Becker high
jumps at 5 feet 1 inch at the Sectional held at Triton.

LOWER LEFT --Justine DeWitt, with baton in hand, runs her hardest to help
her and her team to win the 880 realy.

ABOVE--Lora Smiley prepares to tun the 440 yard dash at the Sectional.
Lora came in 5th place and was only 1/10 of a second short to win 4th place
and a chance at the Regional.




UPPER LEFT--Pole Vaulter, Terry
Hamman, shows his form that broke an
old school record.

LOWER LEFT--Tim Bailey hurls the
shot put to help his 8th grade team on
towards a victory.

BELOW--High School Team: Second in County--ROW 1: Ernie Quimby,
Jerry Hamman, Al Estes, Jim Garner, Terry Hamman. ROW 2: Tom
Zentz, Tim Hansen, Doug McKee, Brian Clark, Coach Mr. Hendricks,
Jack Van Der Weele, Jan Eby, Tim Van Duyne, Kevin Edmonds.

ABOVE--Seventh Grade Track--ROW 1: Coach Mr. Zumbaugh, Mike
Scheetz, Kevin Heuer, Rich Tuttle, Scott Friars, Randy Renback, Brian
Snyder, Rich Monteleone, Ed Rensberger, Robin Roberts, Greg Hooker.
ROW 2: John Prochno, Larry Eby, Lee Burdett, Randy Bowen, George
Howard, Tim Wagers, Paul Drake, John Welborn, Richard Thacker.
Record: 6 wins; 0 defeats.




£d £

i

W

HIGH SCHOOL

We They
Bremen 62 64
Culver 62 31
TVS 51 76
Caston 79 48
Oregon Davis 60 67
North Liberty 60 67
John Glenn 67 60
LaVille 52 75
North Miami 61 65
Triton 60 67

South Bend Classic--3rd out of 14

Rochester Relays--2nd out of 9
Total Record: 21-10
EIGHTH GRADE

Caston 91 18
Mentone 92 12
LaVille 57 52
Culver 60 49
Akron 72 46
Urey 69 31
Oregon Davis 98 10
Triton 72 37
County Meet

Argos--54

LaVille--52

Bremen--50

Urey--28

Culver--22

Jr. High Undefeated Co.
Champs H.S. Earns
Second in County

UPPER LEFT--Future mile record holder, Dave Calhoun, takes ad-
vantage of the inside of the track for his fourth time around. UPPER
RIGHT--Nothing is too high for high jumper Doug Jennings.

ey,

. R . o

e N
¥
- - -
e e e
..;if'_-, e T A
A e e e e 1o
o LA T i e R R e A

ABOVE--Eighth Grade Track--ROW 1: Troy Howard, John Van Der
Weele, Larry Clemens, Tim Montgomery, Dave Mclntire, Leonard
Dunlap, Ken Johnson, Dale McDougle, Matt Malone, Dave Calhoun.
ROW 2: John Selner, Nathan Mechingl, Tom Patterson, Randy Um-
baugh, Curt Feece, Don'O Dell, Phil Overmeyer, Steve Dille, Tim
Bailey, Steve Dimmitt, Coach Mclean, John Winegar, Dave Sher-
wood, Doug Jennings.




UPPER RIGHT--Third baseman Terry Edmonds fields a ball and throws
it to first. UPPER LEFT--Third-year coach, Mr. Doll, does some in-
structing to Bill O'Dell, LOWER LEFT--Team--ROW 1: John Hampton,
Ralph Howard, Brent Cooper, Al Estes, Brad Cooper, Bruce Grossman,
Mark Malone, Tim Overmyer. ROW 2: Tim Hansen, Tim Calhoun,
Terry Edmonds, Tim Van Duyne, Curt Palmer, Doug Snyder, Jeff
Rinard, Bill O'Dell, Coach Mr. Doll.

¥

North Liberty
North Liberty
I TVS
Northwood
LaVille
Plymouth
Plymouth
Kewanna
Caston
Oregon Davis
John Glenn

| Triton
Triton

We
15
10
12

—
1 UT O B DD

=
OmmHOHHwooszg
-

40




Young but Successful in Baseball

UPPER LEFT--Pitcher Tim Calhoun throws No. 3 at the home game
against LaVille. Argos won 2-0. LOWER LEFT--Golf Team--Coach Mr.
Chittum, Tim Castle, Jim Kring, Bob Westafer, Mark Montgomery,
Chris Heminger, Tim Hagan, Dave Hampton, John Chamberlin, John
Hampton, Greg Hagan, Allen DeWitt. UPPER RIGHT--Right-handed
pitcher Tim Calhoun, delivers his pitch to the opposing batter. LOWER
RIGHT -Senior golfer Dave Hampton shows some pointers and techniques

on golfing in his speech to inform. f
/
4

.i'.]’ ¢ T

HBH if i1




Girls Try Intramurals

W .
X \\\ % 4 : *'
¢ 4
e 'Y
=0 4
= _‘:'k;-... B
I
| ¢ . L
™ ‘
2‘ 3 ?’I
"‘- A |‘ ‘_:- : : . -
(&
] R L ; ’
e i S Argaa
" 1 { -o
\ | T ,
. v - e !
| | At

UPPER IEFT--Boys' Intramurals--ROW 1: Chris Heminger, Dave Wil-
liams, John Watson, Mark Andrews, Terry Hamman, Dave Hampton,
Rod Onken, John Chamberlin. ROW 2: Jeff Moriarty, Mike Monteleone,
Curt Palmer, Bob Westafer, John Hampton, Ralph Howard, Dave Car-
penter. ROW 3: Jim Kring, Terry Clemens, Allen DeWitt, Mark Mont-

49 gomery, John Ringle, Ernie Quimby, Aaron Castleman. ROW 4: Jerry
Hamman, Steve Holderman, Greg Hagan, Jim Burroughs, Bruce Shivers,
Dave Saygers, Peter Hasko. ROW 5: Bart DeWitt, Brent Cooper, Keith
Maginn, Brian Clark, Jeff Smith, Keith Rogan.

.: 'f
X0
X &
3
z
.lt.

A
e
CROSS COUNTRY BOXSCORE

We They
Kewanna 15 45
N, Liberty 21 35
Glenn 25 30
Bremen 18 35
Culver 3 22
Plymouth 34 18
CMA 19 34
Oregon Davis 36 18
TVS 27 28
LaVille 19 35
Triton 22 36




UPPER

Tim Cs

monds

John |

valuabl ) 3

Triton cheerle g t a Triton football game )
pating th 7 meet at Triton are Bob V

Kevin Edmonds, and Terry

OPPOSITE PAGE--LOWER LEFT--Girls' Intramural OW 1: Judy Wells,
Carol Winters, Darci Gordon, Kim Gordon, Risa' Rich, Mary Dunham,
Loralie Thompson, Kathy Eley, Lona Howard. ROW Nancy Sherwood,
Sherry Knezevich, Lora Smiley, Karen Prochno, ene Scheetz,
Berkheiser, Sharon Rowe, Diane Andrews, Diana Crow, Sponsor, !
Palmer.




Club work adds another dimension to
the education of students at Argos High
School. The students have the opportunity
to join a variety of organizations.

Through club work, the students deve-
lop their leadership abilities by serving as
an officer as the head of a committee. By
having guest speakers and individual pro-
jects and contests, they learn new things.
Their social graces are developed through
having parties, dances, dinners, and teas.
Both the school and the community benefit
from the services provided by the various
organizations.

The threesome of Brian Clark, Jim
Burroughs, and Greg Hagen start a chorus
line before the start of the Christmas con-
cert.

Red dots on noses, one slipper, one
tennis shoe, shirts on backwards, hair in
pig tails, pants rolled up, and a heart
drawn on one cheek were all character-
istics of how the girls for Sunshine Society
iniation looked.







~ X N
o ﬂ‘? »
S )~ ‘
3 el
.‘h\ »
!

ST Ay TR

4o~
\‘ -
»
My
i
s |
4] I
P
o
=
GU.\
e
';’ /

-

Cheri Hooker, our editor, is selling year-
book subscriptions at Open House.

Kathy Heuer clowns around at Open House
for visitors to encourage them to buy a
76 yearbook.

46

Yearbook--ROW 1--Pam Shoemaker, Julie Snyder, Cheri Hooker,
Rhonda Summerlot, Kathy Heuer, Justine DeWitt. ROW 2: Julie Mont-
eleone, Sandy Calhoun, Judy Keller, Risa Rich, Renee Rich, Diana
Crow, Darlene Harrell. ROW 3: Tami Van Der Weele, Karen Snyder,
Gail Bailey, Greg Hagan, Rick Shafer, Kent Oviatt.

ke
O e




ba

-

m

i

) . - Y

ABOVE--Office Girls--ROW 1--
Kathy Heuer, Cindy Kolar, Joyce
Campbell, Deanna Onken, Karen
Prochno, Terri Ferrell, Norma
Houin, Loralie Thompson.

LOWER LEFT--Drama Club--ROW
1: Tom Zentz, Kent Oviatt, Gail
Bailey, Sandy Simmons, Margie
Pritchett, Diana Crow, Betty Prit-
chett, Jenny Brown. ROW 2: Renee
Rich, Denise Berkheiser, Jim Gross-
man, Carol Yoder, Camie Howard,
Sandy Malcolm, Karen Rensberger.
ROW 3: Judy Smith, Loralie Thoms-
son, Collette Irwin, Rita Stevens,
Dave McDougle, Rick Jones.
UPPER LEFT--Darlene Harrell works
on the album section at a yearbook
meeting.

Starting out earlier in the year
with advertising sales gave the 75-
76 staff a slight advantage. Adver-
tising prices were increased from the
previous prices of last year. Opening
the year out right was just what the
staff did when they held a party and
cookout at Mrs. Weaver's house.
Hamburgers fixed on the grill were
the main course along with salads
and vegetables brought in by the
staff. Yearbook prices also were
raised from $4 to $5. With each
purchase of a yearbook, students
received a sticker saying "Grin If
You Got One." The year ended with
frantic rushes to meet the deadlines
and the choosing of next year's
editor and co-editor, Karen Rens-
berger and Maurine Thompson.

The Drama Club put on a fall
and a spring production. A new
form of entertainment--three one-
act plays instead of one play--was
employed by the club.

The office girls answer the phone,
take messages, sort the mail, pick
up attendance forms, run various
office machines, and do work for
the teachers. They perform a valu-
able service for the school.

47




UPPER LEFT--Sixth Grade Band--ROW
1: Sharlene Stults, Kim Thompson,
Kris Shivers, Kim Gann, Kip Edmonds,
Tom Friar, Jeff Rife, Tammy Tucker,
David Winenger. ROW 2: Mark Purcy,
Ricky Rice, Kim Edmonds, Brian Mc-
Intire, Paul Hamrell, Tom Harley, Jeff
Hansen, Chris Wilhelm, Mr. Fisher.

LOWER RIGHT--Stage Band--ROW 1:
Darlene Harrell, Tami Van Der Weele,
Sandy Malcolm. ROW 2: Rhonda Adams,
Kim Gordon. ROW 3: Rick Shafer,

Kent Oviatt, Mona Saatkamp. ROW

4: Lisa Arick, Susan Welborn, Darci*
Gordon.

CENTER--Sally Thompson is the major-
ette of our marching band.

UPPER RIGHT--The pep band performs
at a basketball game.

OPPOSITE PAGE--CENTER--Senior
Band--ROW 1--LEFT TO RIGHT--
Cathy Keb, Loralie Thompson, Cindy
Irwin, Karen Kline, Sharon Rowe,
Candy Bosserman, Sandy Irwin, Susan
Hansen, Karen Rensberger, Joyce
Mechline. ROW 2: Brad Cooper, Karen
Carpenter, Terry Clemens, Kathy Eley,
Aaron Castleman, Missy Keb, Candy
Nifong, Maurine Thompson, Sherry
Knezevich, Jenny Brown, Alan Estes,
Sally Thompson, Sandy Malcolm,
Tami Van Der Weele, Darlene Harrell,
ROW 3: Carol Winters, John Fishburn,
Rick Shafer, Bob Westafer, Terry Ed-
monds, Mona Saatkamp, Kent Oviatt,
Jim Fishburn, Brian Clark, Roberta
Thompson, Kim Gordon, Rhonda
Adams, Justine DeWitt, Brent Cooper,
Lisa Arick, Chris Ringer, Darci Gor-
don, Kevin Edmonds. ROW 4: Randy
Jones, Barb Smith, Debbie Alford,
Dave Carpenter, Greg Hagen, Susan
Welborn, Mr. Sifher. Not shown: Norma
Houin.

Band Wins First
in Contest

48




i \ ~
ab b i b g
ll‘

)
RN

- L -
e pur 000
L)

"
Lo |
Ay

sseew g
.
.
. g

TOP--]Jr. High Band--ROW 1: Steve Pletcher, Lisa Fear, Deliha Swango, ABOVE--Applause--applause--Norma
Lyn Rosebush, Lisa Gochenour, Jan Fear, Cindy Kepler, Debbie Mc- Houin is getting ready to perform at a
Coige. ROW 2: Mike Kanarr, Gail Everdon, Fonda Blocker, Ed Rens- pep session.

berger, Melody Cowger, Lisa Bowell, Sherrie Clark, Debbie Bennett, Mr. Fisher and Sandy Irwin look up as
Diana Harrington, Sonja Shivers. ROW 3: Kris Oviatt, Mary Knezevich, they get ready to play at a pep session.
Jeff Fishburn, Tim Montgomery, Becky Lee, Mitch Gordon, Kenny

Irwin, Matt Malone, Pattie Walls, David Zentz, David Alford, Connie

Ringer. ROW 4: Mr. Fisher, Andy Cartleman, Kathie Heffernan, Pen-

ni Harley, Susan Onken, Larry Clemens, Randy Umbaugh.




Weele,

L
I
15
L
L%
\

—
‘c
L]

¢

]

!

>




Up, Up,
and Away

"Up, Up, and Away" was the theme of
o= J the spring concert put on by the choral
2 department under the direction of Mrs.
Williams.

Mixed Chorus--LEFT--ROW 1: Cathy
Keele, Jim Kring, Doug Good, Missey
Keb, Terry Clemens, Pam Phend, Judy
Keller, Mary Rice, Sandy Irwin, Cathy
Keb, Cindy Irwin. ROW 2: Chris Rin-
ger, Gail Bailey, Sharon Rowe, Scott
Novitzke, Jim Burroughs, Tami Van Der
Weele, Pam Shoemaker, Deb McDougle,
Dawn Wynn, Loralie Thompson, Mrs.
Williams. ROW 3: Nancy Sherwood,
Judy Wells, Denise Berkheiser, Tim
Van Duyne, Al Estes, Dave McDougle,
Rhonda Thompson, Peggy VonEhr, Pam
Becker, Deb Shoemaker, Lora Smiley,
Debra Starkey.

LOWER LEFT--Cathy Keb and Deb
Shoemaker shake their tamborines in
time to the music.

CENTER--Mrs. Williams received a
gift from the choruses for her efforts in
the production, "Up, Up, and Away."

Lora Smiley and Loralie Thompson
pause after finishing a number.




Senior NHS

Members
Travel to Chicago |
for a Field Trip [

UPPER RIGHT--National Honor Society
--ROW 1: Maria Nyby, Renee’Rich,
iser, Kevin Edmonds.
Jim Grossman, Curt Paln
per. ROW 3: Joan Hay
lette Irwin, Sandy Malcolm,
Houin. ROW 4: jcnny Brown, Loralie
Thomyson Karen Rensberger. ROW
fr. D.m Miller, Sponsor, Greg
“erry Edmonds.

LOWER LEFT--Student Council--ROW
1: Sharon Rov Chris Williams, Rise
Rich, Bruce Grossman, Jeff Sthith,
Sally Thompson. ROW 2: Penny Har-
ley, Cindy Kpeler, Lynn Rosebush,
Mary Knezevich, Don O'Dell, John
Winenger. ROW 3: Candy Nifong,

n Prochno, Norma Houin, Loralie
Thompson, Nancy Houin, David Hamp-
ton.

LEFT CENTER: Debbie Alford is dres
up for Sunshine initiation.

RIGHT CENTER: Tammy Dunlap and
her father win the "look alike contest"
at the annual Sunshine Dads' Night.

OPPOSITE PAGE--UPPER RIGHT -~
Sharon Rowe is selling concessions at a
Jr. High basketball game for Student
Council.

OPPOSITE PAGE--BOTTOM--Some of
these freshmen Sunshine initiates are
happy; some are sad.




m Wal- Julie




]
N

e

»

»
g

FHA girls are making their own miniature
pizzas for refreshments after an FHA meet-

ing.

2
b -
A
% -
\ -
-
-
.

Mrs. Schmidlapp and the FHA girls lis-
ten attentively to a speaker.

5T,

ks g %
[ ": -
: "
A
e
—
e \
S 5
—
¢
A i
R £ IR
J?_- A\ : = .
N - Y
r .g"" ] - - : ¥
P e ¥
| | § -
, ] 1 | B i ! )
tn iy 1 / . .*('
R B J‘ "

‘.4,

G

FHA--ROW 1: Mrs. Schmidlapp, Sponsor,
Maurine Thompson, Sherry Knezevich,
Ulrey,
heiser, Deanna Onken, Chris Ringer,
Sandy Calhoun,
ward, Karen Kline,
Yoder, Susan Welborn,
Karen Prochno, Dawn Wynn,
Mary Dunham, Kathy Heuer,
Winterrowd, Judy Keller, Risa Rich,
Joyce Campbell, Karen Carpenter, Rhonda Adams,
Joyce Mechling, Darlene Harrell.

Diane Grossman, Nancy Abair.
Sally Thompson,
ROW 4: Rose Summerlot,

Jenny Brown,

Renee Rich,
Robin Harley. ROW 2: Rhonda
Valery Eley, Collette Irwin, Rhonda Summerlot, Denise Berk-

Terri Jo Thacker, Carol Winters,
Diane Andrews, Jackie Henry, Kathy Eley,
ROW
Diana Ulery, Jean Coughenour,

Lona Ho-
3: Carol

Linda Rich,

Terri Ferrell, Deb McDougle, Nina
Justine DeWitt, Deb Shoemaker,
Nancy Sherwood,




"

""":-» “..

Librarians--UPPER RIGHT--ROW 1:
Rick Jones, Cheryl Starkey, Tammy
Dunlap, Rita Stevens, Denise Lawson,
Kathy Smith, Michelle Gilley, Diane
Grossman, Dave McDougle. ROW 2:
Cathy Keele, Kent Oviatt, Susan
Sheaks, Rhonda Summerlot, Peggy
VonEhr, Betty Pritchett, Jim Grossman,
Camie Howard.

FFA--LOWER LEFT--ROW 1: Jim Duff,
Dale Prochno, Terry Lowry. ROW 2:
Don Grossman, Brad Cooper, Sherman
Pritchett, Jack Van Der Weele, Dan
Rice, Steve Robinson, Larry Oaks,

Ron Grossman, Mike Fishburn, Brent
Cooper, Mr. Emenaker, Sponsor. ROW
3: David Hart, David Bryan, Brent
McCay, Jim Garner, Tim Overmyer,
Steve Schneider, Keith Houin, Jeff
Smith.

CENTER--Cheryl Starkey is working

at the checkout desk in the library.
UPPER LEFT--]Jan Voors from Ft. Wayne
International College demonstrates how
to look your best at an FHA meeting.

FHA Holds
District
Convention




TOP--Letterman--ROW 1: Rod Onken,
Dave Rice, Dave Hampton, Rick Cal-
houn, Jan Eby, Tim Van Duyne, Tim
Hansen, Kevin Edmonds. ROW 2: Chris
Hemminger, Keith Houin, Kurt Palmer,
Greg Hagen, Bob Westafer, Tim Cal-
houn, Jeff Rinard, John Hampton, John
Chamberlin. ROW 3: Lee Richardson,
Doug Snyder, Terry Edmonds, Brent
Cooper, Randy Lewis, Brian Clark,
Bruce Shivers, Bruce Grossman, Rick
McGriff.

LOWER RIGHT--SAE--ROW 1: R.
Thompson, R. Rich, S. Rowe, L.
Smiley, C. Keb, S. Knezevich, C.
Irwin, B. Rowe, D. Rice. ROW 2: D.
Onken, K. Rensberger, V. Eley, C.
Howard, D. Lawson, T. Van Der
Weele, P. Shoemaker, J. Snyder, C.
Irwin. ROW 3: §S. Welborn, S. Thomp-
son, S. Hansen, C. Yoder, D. Eiler,
B. Pritchett, C. Ringer, G. Bailey, D.
McDougle, ROW 4: ]J. Keller, L.
Arick, ]J. Henry, D. Andrews, L. Ho-
ward, S. Calhoun, K. Carpenter, D.
Gordon, ]J. Grossman. ROW 5: D,
Berkheiser, R. Rich, M. Nyby, K.
Gordon, D. Snyder, G. Hagen, B.
Clark, M. Malone, K. Oviatt, T.
Zentz.

UPPER RIGHT--Justine DeWitt takes a
bow before the pep block at the game.
CENTER--Betty Pritchett tries to de-
cide what to buy at SAE Goodie Shop
at Open House.

SAE Travels
to Ball State

56

-




L. 1 =
& ¥ . 5 3 ,‘.
5 off AL
f - K . -
b -
. 3 ) :
- . -
‘ 5
- f
- - - -

Pep Club--ROW 1: M. Nyby, C. Bosserman, J. DeWitt, D. Gordon,
C. Nifong, K. Gordon, R. Rich, R. Rich, T. VanDerWeele. ROW
2: D. Pickerel, C. Keb, N. Houin, R. Harley, J. Campbell, R.
Summerlot, ]J. Brown, L. Thompson, L. Smiley, C. Hooker, S. Met-
zger, J. Snyder. ROW 3: S. Calhoun,
J. Keller, ]. Smith, K. Prochno, K. Heuer, ]J. Montlecne, S. Han-
sen, C. Yoder, M. Gordon. ROW 4: C. Winters, S. Jones, S. Rowe,
D. McDougle, D. Wynn, D. Eiler, M. Thompson, S. Thompson, D.
Alford, R. Thompson, C. Sheetz, P. Harley. ROW 5: K. Snyder, M.
Dunham, B. Smith, K. Kline, K. Eley, D. Andrews, T. Thacker,

K. Carpenter, M. Knezevich, K. Heffernan, J. Stone, C. Kepler,
ROW 6: L. Howard, B. Poore, L. Bixel, D. Albright, B. Dickson,

D. McGoige, D. Swango, S. Shivers, M. Betz, S. Jones, G. Redinger,
L. Rosebush. ROW 7: L/Bowell, G. Everdon, B. Wilcos, C. Houin,

M. Betz, §. Clark, S, C Blocker, T. Carlson, K. Maginn,

R. Rich. ROW 8: L. Fear, D. Bennett.

4

ken, F.

J. Fear, K. Fear, D, Shoemaker,

i
A ~
L
a
¥ ¥
. LN &
¥ A
L
: o -
o
.“- _‘,

LS —
CENTER LEFT--Cheerleaders back the
coaches at a pep session.
CENTER RIGHT--For a skit at a pep
session, Risa Rich returns to childhood.




FACE

At Argos Community School, grades
kindergarten through twelve are all to-
gether in one building. This gives all
students the chance to mix and mingle
with other students from other classes.

Although the classes are close be-
cause all activities are in one building,
they do have their separate projects.
Junior high students have halloween and
skating parties. Freshmen pay dues and
have a party also.

Sophomores anticipate selecting and
purchasing their class rings. Juniors were
confronted with the task of selling conces-
sions at ballgames to make money for the
prom.

Seniors experienced the busiest year
of high school ordering announcements,
having their senior pictures taken, signing
memory books, and getting fitted for caps
and gowns.







One fad this year was the permanent, and Lora
Smiley was one of the first to have it done to her
hair, It was more than just the average set down
and snap your picture. Seniors had to go through

an appointment, suits and ties, and many poses.
Here Mike Weaver, from Hitz Studio, prepares Tim
Van Duyne. Brenda Andrews, the target for egg
throwing, seems a little less happier than Kim
Ferguson at the cemetary. Here is the familiar face
of Raymond (Pee Wee) Warren.




Rhonda Kay Adams
Mark Anthony Andrews
Melinda Welborn Bailey

Brian Keith Bixel
Jenny Lou Brown
Richard Lyn Calhoun

Joyce Ann Campbell
John David Castleman
Diana Lynn Crow

Justine Lee DeWitt
Rebecca Lea Dreibelbis
Jan Alvin Eby

Kevin Ken Edmonds
James Melvin Ferguson
Jim Fishburn

61




62

Mary-Michelle Renee Gilley
Terry Lynn Hamman
David Harley Hampton

Timothy Lee Hansen
Robin Dawn Harley
Darlene Louise Harrell

Frank Brian Harrell
Joan Elaine Hayne
Cheryl Ann Hensley

Randy Hensley
Kathy Ann Heuer
Cindy Lou Holderman

Cheri Lynne Hooker
Nancy Marie Houin
Charlotte Marie Howard




Cynthia Dawn Irwin
Cathy Gaye Keb
Cahterine Susan Keele

Roger Allen Keller
Sherry Michaele Knezevich
George Joseph Kolar

Raymond C. Ludwig
Faye Marie Malcolm
Joyce Elaine Mechling

Susan Kay Metzger
Maria Elizabeth Nyby
Brenda Sue Oaks

i

A et e
O e LT T

It L i O
d' ,munlﬂ'l.l(tun..q:‘i
» ”n..;.mnulmn““{.;
e T A

rr-!uﬂn-lu-nn.‘

L e LEETES T

Rodney Dean Onken
David Owens
David Lee Rice




Mary Sue (Leverich) Rice
Linda Sue Rich
Michael R. Rich

Jerry Lee Shaffer
Susan Elaine (Sophn) Sheaks
Nancy Jean Sherwood

Sandra Kay Simmons
Lora Gene Smiley
Carl David Smith

Kathryn Marie Smith
Julie Ann Snyder
Laurinda Sue Snyder

Rhonda Faye Summerlot
Cathy (Richardson) Swihart
Loralie Thompson




Susan Jane Thompson
Tami Jo Van Der Weele
Timothy Joe Van Duyne

Russell Lynn Wagers
Sharon Ann Wallace
Raymond Devon Warren

John R. Watson
David Michael Williams
Barbara Ann Winters

Floyd Timothy Wolfe

In Memory of
Nancy Houin

Born October 27, 1957
Died February 4, 1976




Brenda Andrews
Gail Bailey
Pam Becker
Denise Berheiser
Estel Blocker
Judy Bryan

Brian Calhoun
Tim Calhoun
Secretary
David Carpenter
John Chamberlin
Brian Clark
Brent Cooper

Rick Davis

Terry Edmonds,
President

Valerie Eley

John Fear

Teri Ferrell

Steve Fishburn

Michael Gilley
Jim Grossman
Jerry Hamman
John Hampton
Jim Hart

Chris Heminger

Steve Holderman
Keith Houin
Norma Houin
Cami Howard
Ralph Howard
Colette Irwin

Becky Johnson
Rick Jones
Denise Lawson
Randy Lewis
Rick Lewis
Kim Longstreth

Keith Maginn
Sandy Malcolm
David McDougle
Candy Nifong
Deanna Onken
Kent Oviatt




Curt Palmer,
Vice President
Pam Phend
Margie Pritchett
Karen Prochno
Ernie Quimby
Karen Rensberger

Renee Rich,
Treasurer
Lee Richardson
Jeff Rinard
Chris Ringer
Dan Rose
Becky Rowe

Dave Saygers
Rick Shafer
Bruce Shivers
Pam Shoemaker
Judy Smith
Karen Smith

Doug Snyder

John Stafford

Debra Starkey

Rita Stevens

Roger Stockberger
Rosemary Summerlot

Diane Ulrey
April Warner
Bob W estafer
Julie Williams

Doug Snyder enjoys a lolli-
pop.

Karen Rensberger pauses in
the main lobby.

67




Nancy Abair

Candi Bosserman,
President

Damon Bosserman,
Vice-Pres.

Launa Brock

Tim Castle

Aaron Castleman

Terry Clemens
Brad Cooper
Allen DeWitt
Tammy Dunlap
Mike Fear
Dennis Gann

Jim Garner

Doug Good

Kim Gordon

Jean Goughenour,
Treasurer

Bruce Grossman

Diane Grossman

Donald Grossman
Ronald Grossman
Susan Hansen
David Hart

Rick Hart

Ketie Hartman

Peter Hasko,
Secretary
Tony Howard
Sandy Irwin
Randy Jones
Karen Kanarr
Missy Keb

Cindy Kolar

Jim Kring

Brenda Leverich
Cindy Lewis
Mike Malone
Debbie McDougle

Sophomore students listen as ' ' ¢
they go over their homework N / P
third hour in Spanish II. “él { : & -




Kathy Metzger
Julie Monteleone
Mark Montgomery
Jeff Moriarity
Deby Myers

Pat Myers

Peggy Myers
Monika Nyby
Tim Overmyer
Dale Prochno
Dan Rice

Lee Richardson

John Ringle
Steve Robinson
Mona Saatkamp
Steve Schneider
Gary Snider
Shirley Snider

Jeff Smith

Cheryl Starkey
Frank Stockberger
Maurine Thompson
Rhonda Thompson
Sally Thompson

Craig Tuttle
Jesse Vadas
Peggy VonEhr
Robert W agers
Susan Welborn
Darle Eiler

Reva Wagers
Nina Winterrowd
David Wolfe
Dawn Wynn
Carol Yoder

A sixth hour drafting student,
Mark Montgomery, does
some of his work with mea-
suring.

69




Debbie Alford,
Treasurer
Diane Andrews
Lisa Arick,
Vice-Pres.
Leta Bauman
Brenad Bixel
David Bryan

Jim Burroughs
Sandra Calhoun
Chuck Campbell
Karen Carpenter
Bryan Casper
Jerry Chizum

Bart DeWitt
Barbara Drake
Greg Dribelbis
Elizabeth Duff
Jim Duff
Mary Dunham

Kathy Eley

Al Estes

John Fishburn
Michael Fishburn
Darci Gordon
Tim Hagan

Jacqueline Henry
Terry Holderman
Lona Howard
Sara Jones

Judy Keller
Karen Kline

Kevin Kline
Norma Leverich
Cindy Lewis
Sharon Losicki
Carl Lowry
Mark Malone

Becky Maples
Brent McCay
Rick McGriff
Doug McKee
Mike Monteleone
Scott Novitski

70




Larry Oaks
Bill O'Dell
Terri Patterson
Betty Pritchett
Carol Prochno
Brent Putman,
President

Dale Rex

Risa Rich

Keith Rogan

Sharon Rowe

Shawn Rupp

Claire Schafer,
Secretary

Carlene Scheetz
Mark Schneider
Debbie Shoemaker
Gary Simmons
Barbara Smith
Karen Snyder

Linda Snyder

Tina Stiles

Jeff Stone

Terri Jo Thacker
Todd Thayer
Roberta Thompson

Maria Ulrey

Ronda Ulrey

Jack Van Der Weele
Jim Ward

Judy Wells

Doug Williams

Chris Williams
Carol Winters
Chris Yoder
Tom Zentz

Mike Monteleone and Chris
Williams show one of their
poses after a Freshman bas-
ketball game. As a Christ-
mas gift from his uncle,
Jim Burroughs shows he's

an IU fan as displayed on
his shirt.

71




Eighth Grade

S. Abair, D, Albright, C.
Bailey, T. Bailey, L. Bau-
man, D. Bennett, Secre-
atry, M. Betz, L. Bixel.

L. Bowell, M. Brock, D.
Calhoun, A, Castleman, M.
Chamberlin, L. Clemens,
P. Cole, K. Cowger.

M. Cowger, B. Dickson, R.
Dille, S. Dimmitt, ].
Dreibilbis, L. Dunlap, L.
Fear, C. Feece.

J. Fishburn, S. Golden, M.
Hammond, C. Hansen, K.
Heffernan, D. Hensley, N.
Hensley, K. Hollar.

J. Hooker, P. Horvath, C.
Howard, ]J. Howard, T.
Howard, K. Irwin, D. Jen-
nings, President, K. John-
son.

S. Jones, M. Kanarr, M.
Knezevich, L. Kopha, ].
Lawson, M. Malone, C.
Masterson, D. McCoige.

D. McDougle, R. Mc-
Michael, N. Mechling, S.
Middaugh, T. Montgomery,
G. Nifong, D. O'Dell, P.
Overmyer.

T. Patterson, S. Pletcher,
B. Poore, G. Redinger, R.
Rich, Treasurer, C. Ring-
er, L. Ruffing, J. Selner.

D Sherwood, L. Shireman,
S. Shivers, G. Snider, ].
Stone, M. Stults, M. Sum-
merlot, D. Swango.

R. Umbaugh, Vice-Pres.,
J. VanDerWeele, L. Van
Dusen, S, Wagers, D. War-
ner, J]. Wineger, K. Wofle.

Mat Chamberlin and Rhonda
Rich are sharing some quiet
conversation during lunch <
hour.

72




Seventh Grade

C. Abair, D. Alford, M.
Andrews, M. Betz, F,
Blocker, R. Bowell, P.
Brock, L. Burnett.

J. Butler, P. Campbell,
T. Carlson, S. Clark, B.
Curry, T. Davis, S.
Davis, S. Dille.

P, Drake, L. Eby, G.
Everdon, ]J. Fear, K. Fear,
S. Friar, C. Gar, L.
Gochenour.

M. Gordon, P. Harley, D.
Harrington, T. Hart, D,
Hensley, K. Heuer, Vice-
Pres., P. Holderman, G.
Hooker.

J. Hooker, C. Houin, P.
Houin, E. Howard, G. Ho-
ward, Sec.-Treas., C.
Kepler, D. Lawson, R.
Lee.

T. Lowry, K. Maginn, G.
Malcolm, R. Malcolm, B.
Masterson, T. McGriff, P.
McMichael, R. Monteleone.

S. Onken, R. Overmyer,
K. Oviatt, ]J. Prochno, R.
Renback, E. Rensberger, R,
Roberts, Pres., L. Rosebush,

B. Rowe, M, Scheetz, B.
Snyder, L. Spoh, C. Staner,
R. Thacker, J. Trump, L.
Tuttle,

R. Tuttle, T. Wagers, P.
Walls, J. Welborn, B, Wil-
cox, E. Wilcox, D. Zentz.

Greg Hooker wins first prize
dressed as a girls at the Hal-
loween party. Perry Mec-
Michael masquerades as a

'3" clown.

‘-.

73

-5

F.




S. Alderfer, M. Beam, ].
Bollenbacker, A. Campbell,
T. Carlisle, J. Carpenter,
B. Casper, ]. Davis.

V. DeWitt, C. Dickson, B.
Dimmitt, B. Doody, B.
Dresbelbis, N. Duff, T.

Dunlap, V. Dunlap.

K. Edmonds, K. Edmonds,
D. Fishburn, T. Friar, K.
Gann, J. Grossman, C.
Hammond, ]. Hansen.

T. Harley, P. Harerll, K
Heuer, D, Howard, C.
Irwin, S. Jennings, A.
Jones, ]J. Kolar.

T. Lawson, T. Lawson, L.
Lowry, A. Malcolm, C.
Masterson, R. McCoige, R.
McCune, B. Mcintire.

M. McKay, P. Montgomery,
R. Norman, E. Oakes, V.
Overmyer, M. Parrish, S.
Poore, M. Purdy.

P. Quimby, C. Ray, K.
Rex, R. Rice, J. Rife, C.
Ringer, M. Robb, L.
Rogan.

L. Roush, V. Ryan, D,
Schafer, E. Schneider, P.
Shidler, K. Shivers, A.
Shufelt, K. Smith.

K. Smith, D. Snider, C.

Stephens, K. Stevens, R.

Stiles, L. Stults, S. Stults,
D. Taylor.

T. Thayer, K. Thompson,
D. Trump, T. Tucker, R.
Tuttle, C. Wilhelm, D.
Winenger, J. Wright.

Teachers: Nancy Barnett,
Devon Kitch, Patricia Wea-
ver.

Show here are the Triads,
the Sixth Grade Chorus.

Carla Ringer is looking ser-
ious for the camera.

74




Jon Eby and Bobby Powell
g stand and cheer at a bas-
a}-&. ketball game.

g‘_'

-

P

M, Alford, M. Barlow, L,
Benson, ]J. Brown, B. Bur-
nett, R. Campbell, C.
Carlisle, C. Dlemens.

D, Cooper, J. Cooper, T.
Cowger, T. Cowger, C.
Detwiler, J. Drake, G.
Eby, J. Eby.

D, Eiler, D. Fear, M.
Flosenizer, A. Hansen, N.
Hartman, K. Henry, R.
Hensley, S. Hensley.

G. Hooker, L. Howard, R.
Jones, L. Knight, P. Kolar,
J. Lawson, N. Leverich, D.
McDougle.

T. Mechling, D. Miller, ].
Miller, L. Nolin, A, Pal-
mer, M. Patton, T. Pletcher
B. Powell.

J. Prochno, R. Rich, R.
Ringer, P. Rowe, V. Ruf-
fing, D. Shepherd, R.
Shidler, C. Staner.

J. Starkey, J. Stauffer, T.
Stevens, T, Stiles, B,
Strycker, S. Thacker, D.
Tuttle, K. Vandenberg.

M. Ward, R. Wilcox, K.
Williams, L. Williams, D,
Winters, ]. Wolfe, B. Zentz,
M. Zentz,

Teachers: George Kariger,
Louise Voreis, Lee Zumbaugh

75




C. Andrews, W. Barlow, M.
Bauman, B. Bollenbacher,
M. Clark, D. Coughenour,
D. Crum, T. Crum.

J. Curry, F. Davis, M.
Dennie, T. DePoy, S. Duff,
S. Dunlap, C. Estes, ].
Gibbons.

D. Harrell, D. Harrington,
S. Heffernan, L. Henry, S.
Houghton, D. Howard, T.
Kanarr, T. Kuchel.

K. Lattimore, R. Lowe, ].
Lowry, ]J. Mahler, T. Mc-
Gowen, M. McKinney, L.
Nolan, J. Novitzke.

D. O' Dell, M. Quimby, D.
Overmyer, T. Overmyer, K.
Renback, P. Ringer, S.
Ringer, C. Robb.

R. Roberts, D. Rosebush, M.
Roush, M. Saatkamp, M
Scheetz, C. Snider, K.
Snyder, P Stockberger.

T. Stone, B. Stults, C.
Stults, R, Susits, L. Taylor,
D Trump, K. VanDuyne,
P. Wallace.

C. Walls, C, Ward, T.
Willyerd, J. Wright, ]J.
Wright, L. Zehner, A.
Thompson, Teachers: Mar-
garetbelle Bonham.

Dorothy Nellans, Eileen
Washburn.

Miss Bonham's class is
making funnel cakes on
Pioneer Day.

Julie Curry is studying in-
tently in the library.

76




S. Albright, F. Andrews, C.
Bollenbacher, L. Bash, L.
Begley, J. Butler, D, Cal-
houn, D. Calhoun.

B. Campbell, W. Carlisle,
T. Carlson, L. Clay, S.
Cowen, D. Crum, J. Crum,
K. Dunlap.

B. Fear, M. Fishburn, L.
Friar, A. Gibbons, L.
Gochenour, M. Harley, S.
Harley, ]. Hartle.

J. Hartman, L. Hollar, K.
Hooker, K. Houghton, E.
Howard, R. Keb, C. Leve-
rich, C. Masterson.

D. McCune, E. McMichael,
J. Moriarty, L. Myers, R.
Norman, J. Oaks, J. O'Dell,
M, Overmyer.

K. Oviatt, D. Pritchett, R.
Poore, M, Parrish, T, Pat-
ton, L. Reece, C. Ringer,
T. Rosebaum.

A. Rospopo, P, Savage, S.
Schoolman, B. Shepherd,
T. Shidler, M. Shuflet, B.
Snyder, D. Spohn.

T. Staner, ]. Stauffer, C.
Stevens, ]. Strycker, ].
Thacker, ]J. Thayer, ]J.
Utter, S. VanDusen.

J. Wilhelm, D. Williams,
C. Willyerd, ]J. Zehner,
Teachers: Beverly Barrett,
Deborah Calhoun, Judy
Truman.

Jimmy Hartman and Mike
Harley are making "stone

77




T. Alderfer, B. Alford, C.
Becker, T. Begley, C. But-
ler, ]. Butler, M. Campbell,
:\. C;:se.

S. Crawley, R. Crum, T.
Feprill, T. Gates, R.
Grossman, D, Harrell, S.
Harville, N. Heffernan.

M. Hensley, B. Jennings,
V. Kitch, A. Kuchel, T.
Lee, N. Leverich, B. Lowe,
R. Lowry.

J. Machlan, W. McGowen,
G. Mechling, R. Mechling,
M. Miller, J. Moriarty, ].

Overmyer, R. Paterson.

T. Patton, D. Peterson,
S. Powell, D. Renback, ]
Ringer, M. Roberts, L.
Rosebaum, B. Ruffing.

M. Ryan, N. Savage, V.
Shufelt, J. Shivers, W.
Stevens, ]J. Stone, L. Stone,
J. Taylor.

T. Troyer, H. Trusty, D.
Tuttle, M. Utter, D. Van-
denberg, L. VanDuyne, P,
Wallace, J. Williams.

E. Willyerd, R. Winenger,
T. Woodcox, K. Zentz,
Teachers: Jane Banic,
Barbara Johnson, Deborah
Mougin.

Della Peterson, Jeff Butler,
Tim Lee, and Tim Troyer
are enjoying their milk
break,

78




L. Alford, K. Bailey, B.
Baltes, A. Boulas, W.
Case, B, Cooper, C.
Davenport, B. Detwiler.

P, Dietl, K. Duncan, R.
Eby, T. Ferrill, L. Finney,
A. Gaines, T. Gardner, C.
Grossman.

K. Hall, H. Harley, D.
Harrell, B. Hartwell, C.
Howard, S, Lattimer, C,
Lee, T. Leverich.

S. Mahler, S Manuwal,
E. McClain, L. McFarland,
M. Mechling, A. Metcalf,
T. Miller, D, Peterson.

R. Redinger, C. Ringer, R.
Ringer, M. Shufelt, D.
Solomon, T. Staner, J.
Steele, A. Stephens.

C. Strahle, D. Stults, T.
Thompson, ]J. Tolson, D,
Triplet, J. Vermillion, T.
Wagers, S. Wilhelm.

B. Williams, J. Williams,
M. Woodcox, M. Zentz,
Teachers: Sandra Feece,
Anne Fetrow.

@
-2 O
= Tonya Leverich and her
G .. Raggedy_Am_'L Doll pose to
.k have their picture taken
i together.
e

79




L. Alderfer, L. Alderfer, L.
Andrews, T. Ault, K.
Bailey, L. Becker, C. Boon-
kaw, L. Bowyer.

K. Brock, H. Burnett, K,
Butler, G. Coffman, C.

Cowger, T. Crawley, L.
Crum, M. DePoy.

§. Dietl, N. Duncan, K.
Eiler, C. Ellis, ]. Estes,
T. Grosvenor, T. Hibner,
T. Houin.

T. Hurd, A. Jernstrom, D.
Kolar, M. Alrd, G. La-
Vanway, D. Lawson, J.
Martens, B. McGee.

J. McMichael, B. Miller,
N. Moore, W. Nellans, ].
O'Dell, C. Overmyer, D.
Parker, L. Patton.

C. Redinger, B. Reece, O.
Shepherd, R. Shidler, ].
Shivers, K. Snyder, ]J.
Stone, M. Susits.

B. Troyer, T. Troyer, ]J.
Trump, K. VanDusen, M.
Ward, L. Weston, S, Ewil-
helm, Teacher: Diane Eve-
land.

J. Bailey, B. Birly, M Dun-
can, T. Heminger, T. Hem-
inger, M, Thomas, C.
Wagoner, D. Walls.

F. Young, Mary Gates,
Teacher: Cecile Ullery,
Teacher's Aide.

Pat Oviatt, Elementary Art
and Teacher's Aide. Nancy
Maust, Teacher's Aide.
Suzanne Belcher, Speech
and Hearing Therapist.
Deborah Mellin, Remedial
Reading.




Ellen DeWitt, Cook; Evelyn
Hughes, Head Cook; Pam
Rosebush, Cook. Not Shown:
Joyce Harley, Lunchroom As-
sistant; Mable Harsh, Lunch-
room Assistant.

Devon Kitch, Custodian;
Donald Arick, Custodian;
James Winenger, Custodian,
Custodians Not Shown: Naomi
Winenger, Dan Rice.

-

— -
. S !
g —es ARGOS Bus Drivers: ROW 1-- Her-

man Alderfer, Earl Nifong,
Betty Houin. ROW 2 -- Betty
Harrell, William Harrell,
Bill Mechling, Bernard
Houin, James Winenger.

A ) L] t 4 L = 1 - K
> A A KA A ¢ Ruby Smith, Custodian.
L ] Y L 2, A
= WA ] L Darwin Roahrig, Main-
s X ; - tenance Supervisor.
,, v, v

- 9 e,
2" . Jl .-’('
L} L i & A :
X ]

81




Carol Arnett, Health & P.E. ;
Barry Baeske, English; Dan
Couch, Math & Science;
George Cullers, Math.

Donald Fisher, Music;
Kristen Gordon, French &
Spanish; Donald Hendricks,
Mathematics; Doris Hind-
man, Jr. High Language
Arts.

Edward Miller, Art; Debra
Pickerell, Math, Reading &
Teacher's Aide; Charles
Redinger, Junior High
Science; Carol Schmid-
lapp, Home Economics.

Naomi Williams, Vocal
Music; Linda Weaver, Bus-
iness Education; Philip
Weybright, Health & P. E, ;
Louis Emenaker, Vo-Ag.

)
John McLean, Jr. High ¥ :
Social Studies; Ted Chit- e
tum, Industrial Arts. 3
¥ | \
A |
82 g A
f © I 7/l
i 1




Eugene Cooper, Science;

Phoebe Heishman, English
& Speech; Janet Chittum,

English.

Lawrence Doll, Business
Education; James Wysong,
Social Studies; Ginger
Calhoun, Home Economics
and History.

| - ' 83




TOP--School Board--Wade O'Dell;
George Wolfe, Secretary; Richard
Calhoun, Vice-President; Dick Eley.
Not Shown: Raymond Warstler, Pres-
ident.

CENTER LEFT--Daniel Miller,
Guidance Director.

CENTER RIGHT--Gerald Hess,
Superintendent.

LOWER LEFT--Donald R. Schlegel,
Elementary School Principal,
LOWER RIGHT--Maurice Strycker,
High School Principal.

84




TOP--Eugene Snyder, Athletic Dir-
ector.

CENTER LEFT--Jean Eby, Office
Clerk.

CENTER--Mary Ritter, Office Clerk.
CENTER RIGHT--Violet Arick,
Office Clerk.

LOWER LEFT--Hazel Palmer, Sec-
retary.

LOWER CENTER--Shelia Shivers,
School Treasurer.

LOWER RIGHT -~Priscilla Burkett
School Nurse.

?




" .




T.L. Andrews

John ]J. Archambeault

Mr. & Mrs. Don Arick & Lisa

B & W Speed Shop, Argos

Mr. Baeske

Mr. & Mrs. Forrest Bailey and Gang
Lyndon & Mindy Bailey

Mr. & Mrs, Bud Barrett

Mary, Bud & Mike Beam

Jill Beam

Mr. & Mrs. Jerry Becker

Tom & Dave Bikin' Brothers
Miss Marganetbelle Bonham
Franklin ]J. Bower

Jenny Brown

Wilma Brown and Family

Mr. & Mrs. Willis Burroughs
Chuck & Judy Calhoun © Family
Mrs. G. Carpenter

Mr. & Mrs. Jack Carpenter
The Robert Casper Jr. Family
Eugene Cooper Family

Mr. & Mrs. Dan Couch

Mr. & Mrs. George Cullers
Mr. & Mrs. Joe Dennie

Mr. & Mrs. Larry DeWitt

Burt Reénolds alias Bart DeWitt
Steve Dimmitt Class of '80
Beth Dunham

Mr. Ke€vin L. Dunham

Jay Eby

Mr) & Mrs. Richard Eby & Sons
Mr & Mrs. Dick Eley

Mrs. Feece

Mr. & Mrs. Howard Ferrell
Mr. & Mrs. Loy Fishburn & Family
Donald M. Fisher

Mr. & Mrs. Al Flagg

Cindy Flagg

Mr. & Mrs. Geyer

PATRONS

Glady's Beauty Salon

Finley Gonce

Denis Mark Good

Mr. & Mrs. Dick Gord

Larry Gordon & Family

Greg Greene

Mr. & Mrs. John Grolich & Laurie
Richard Hagan & Family

Dave Hampton

Darlene Harrell & Jim Zimmer
Frank Harrell

Pete Hasko, Soccer Star

Mr & Mrs. Forrest Heishman
Mr. & Mrs. Charles Heminger
Don Hendricks

Mr. & Mrs. Kenneth Heuer
Mr. & Mrs. Dick Hooker
Tim, Ralph, B.]., Rhoad, & Heifer Houin
Mr. & Mrs. Colman Howton
Mr. Dan Howton

Mr. & Mrs. Gene Irwin

Joyn Jennings & Family

George Kariger

Mr. & Mrs. Darrell Kellep
Vicki Keller

Ken's Barber Shop

Phil Keyser

Vickie Kitch

Mr, & Mrs. Ron Kline
George Kolar
Dr. & Mrs. DrewiA. Kovach

Mr. Floyd Krouse

Keith Maginn

The Wayne Malones

Mark Malone - €lass of "79"
Mr. & Mrs. JerryiMaze

Maze Builders

Joyee Mechling & Bill Reese
Mr. Ed Miller




ORR’S
ARGOS FLORIST
CROP
SERVICE S5R i
SMITH - Plymouth
DOUGLASS Indiana
"WHEN IT'S
FERTILIZER
FLOWERS, SAY
892-5313 IT WITH OURS, "
Argos ‘*@,
( ;2@
. ZANS
Indiana dﬂ%i)

BARB’'S FIESTA GRILL
CORNER OF WATER AND GARRO

PLYMOUTH, INDIANA 46563
PI--!O\’E' 936-3440

S
e

I Y L'T_-gk ,." |

s

SHAMROCK MOBILE HOMES
DIVISION OF
FLYNN INDUSTRIES, INC.

1201 W. MARKLEY ROAD

PLYMOUTH, INDIANA 46563

PHONE: 219-935-5111

WELBORN SEED SERVICE
FARM SEED OF ALL KINDS

TOM WELBORN CHARLES WELBORN

892-6233 PHONE 892-5925

PFISTER HYBRID CORN CO,

CHARLES WELBORN,
DISTRICT MANAGER

BEN FRANKLIN

WHERE YOUR DOLLARS

HAVE MORE CENTS!
STORE HOURS: MON-SAT--9 a, m,
to 9 p.m.

SUN--9a.m. to 6 p.m
JEFFERSON & KINGSTON ROADS

PLYMOUTH, INDIANA

NORTH
SIDE WTCA
GARAGE 1050 A.M.
94.3 F.M.
GEORGE SCHALL
AND PLYMOUTH
DAVE SCARBERRY
INDIANA

Engine Change

Valve Grind I

Tune-Up

General Repair

315 W. North Street

Plymouth, Indiana
Phone

936-8112




DISTINCTIVELY
DEERING CLEANERS

WITH THE HELP OF THE ARGOS
COMMUNITY, YOU'VE MADE THE
DEERING CLEANERS THE FINEST

IN MARSHALL COUNTY., THANK YOU.
DEERING CLEANERS
PLYMOUTH, INDIANA

DR. F.L. BABCOCK
OPTOMETRIST
115 West Williams
Argos, Indiana

892-5111

HAWTHORN MELLODY
ICE CREAM

Oan

315 West Garro Street (r

Plymouth, Indiana

F

ISOBEL’S BEAUTY SHOP
"FOR THE LATEST IN HAIR CARE"
136 SOUTH MICHIGAN STREET
ARGOS, INDIANA

PHONE: 892-5613

REESE
ETTINGER EQUIPMENT
MACHINERY COMPANY
COMPANY e
Wil | W"‘: ”'“ “
INDIANA | Nkavesten
= et
WOODWORKING
523 East
TOOLS AND
Jefferson
MACHINES
FOR ANY PLYMOUTH
SIZE SHOP INDIANA

ARGOS WESLEYAN CHURCH
SERVICES SUNDAY
9:30 a. m. Sunday School
10:30 a. m. Worship

7:00 p.m. Evening Service
SERVICES WEDNESDAY
7:30 Prayer Meeting
7:30 Good News Club
PASTOR, REV. RALPH WESTAFER

COMPLIMENTS

OF THE

1975-1976

YEARBOOK STAFF

89




Vfocbrs-

SPORTS INC.

218 North Michigan
Plymouth, Indiana 46563
Phone A/C 219-936-2440

"SPORTS FOR ALL SEASONS"

The pﬂl\lnws

217-223 NORTH CENTER

PLYMOUTH, INDIANA 46563

PHONE: 936-3101

Aff/m@&

620 E. Jefferson St.
Plymouth, IN. 46563

PONTIAC
AMERICAN MOTORS
DATSUN

GMC TRUCKS

CHAMBERLIN’S
ARGOS, INDIANA
HOME OF "JC" CHICKEN

Radie Jhaek
REALISTIC HITACHI CRAIG
COMPLETE STEREQO CENTER

1509 W. Jefferson
Plymouth, Indiana 46563

Phone: 936-8071

D.X. BURKETT & |
i SON - av |




Argos, Indiana

ComPlimenT? of Dennlis ¢ Qabece A Tovee _ swwens

Phone 892-5235

91




HOLLANDS “YOUR SPECIALIST IN SPORTS"

a¥2% ™M DICK SANBURN, Inc.

: 21
\OLLANDS  HARDWARES 1:._.. =

NN
- ol

b SPORTING GOODS
: T'I TEAM OUTFITTERS
: & ',1 KOKOMO

e A PHONE (317) 457-1148

LOGANSPORT

~ — “PLUMBING - PAINTS
ELECTRICAL - HOUSEWARES PHONE (219) 753-7908
ARGOS, INDIANA 892-6551

GATES & CALHOUN CHEVROLET, INC.

92




-

1
|
i

i

i

b
il
i

*‘{;:'_
-~ r
N 4
o — ———h
B .
e
. = = -

THE STATE EXCHANGE BANK
— ARGOS

A COMPLETE AND FRIENDLY BANKING SERVICE
CULVER - ARGOS - PLYMOUTH

MEMBER OF F.D, L C.

PHONE: 892-5126




i g
< '. _\#ﬁ Aadie

WAL 25 w0 '
RSBY EELKEN 1q
. Yy

PEYMOUTH, JIND. PHONE-936-31(}

Tk e ; -
S Lo FFLOWE
v -

MUCH SUCCESS!

The people at Northern Indiana Public
Service Company extend their best wishes to
this year's graduating seniors. May you
enjoy many successes in a bright and
challenging future. The world awaits the
energy, resourcefullness and imagination of
today’'s youth as we anticipate the making
of a better life for all. Good luck!

/////// I , | “\\\\\\\ energy to enjoy exciting todays

and build better tomorrows

Northern Indiana Public Service Gompany

it ol

94




WE ARE PLEASED TO BE A PART OF THE

ARGOS COMMUNITY
W EE T | \’\7@7’»4—- o
. {fﬂf—d—« ' ../L""-‘i‘- “+

MARSHALL COUNTY BANK
& TRUST CO.

ARGOS, INDIANA 46501

95




Prlorim Farm. Pilerin

“"America’s Crunchy Pickles!” Tarm

?z{gfrszz _ﬁ’fﬂm‘* Pilerim

ar

Pilgrim Farm. 2 -
Prlerim

g arm

Prlgrim Farm. =
L

Pickles

Il']\lL_'\ :

P =

PILGRIM FARMS, INC.
Plymouth, Indiana 46563
P. 0. Box 440 « Phone (219) 936-4061

COCA-COLA SCHORI’S
BOTTLI N G CO ) PLYMOUTH, INDIANA
INC. FEATURING

NORTH AMERICA'S HOSPITALITY DISH

COL. SANDERS' RECIPE

KENTUCKY
FRIED

109 NORTH CENTER

PLYMOUTH, INDIANA

936-3220

96




DAIRY QUEEN

PLYMOUTH, INDIANA
PHONE: 936-3345




MFA INSURANCE

C-CAL AGENCY

CHUCK CALHOUN - AGENT
PHONE: 892-5249

ARGOS, INDIANA 46501

STATE
EXCHANGE
INSURANCE
AGENCY

ARGOS - CULVER

BOB’S ELECTRIC

RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL

INDUSTRIAL
RT, #1, BOX 129, ARGOS, INDIANA

PHONE: 892-5573




SANDY'S CAFE

108 SOUTH MICHIGAN STREET

ARGOS, INDIANA

e e

i~

BASH’S STANDARD
SERVICE

892-6107

WE SPECIALIZE IN
FRIENDLY SERVICE

AND QUALITY PRODUCTS.

BANKROLL 515C
PORK STEAK s 109
POTATOES it SS
BREAD % 79'»

Lt R

ALFORD’S IGA

LOW, EVERYDAY PRICES

FREE, EASY PARKING

USDA CHOICE BEEF




OLIVER FORD SALES

JACK OLIVER

“of course”

men's & boys' wear

DOWNTOWN —PLYMOUTH

4 11_5:

PENGUIN POINT

207 S. Michigan, Plymouth, Ind.

Carry-Out Chicken--Call in Orders

100




COMPLIMENTS

OF

HNP INDUSTRIES

PLYMOUTH, INDIANA

ARGOS, IND. PHONE: 892-5790

ER S S

} (i

=% ‘ﬁICIPAL AND INDUSTRIAL SEWER CLEANING
TELEVIWSPECTION OF SH)

HOMELITE CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT SA' « SERVICE

SCHOONOVER'S

122 NORTH MICHIGAN
ARGOS, INDIANA

;{ : =

—=DRAINAGE CONTROL |~

1 J

-

SRR

101




AMERICAN
LEGION

PER

GRAIN DRYER
SALES & SERVICE

Richard Calhoun & Son

RR 1, Argos, IND. Ph. 219-892-5255

GT AUGERS
CARDINAL BIN EQUIPMENT

BROCK BINS
Complete Drying & Bin Construction JAMES LOWELL COREY, POST 68

ARGOS, INDIANA
892-9111

GRANDMA'’S
KITCHEN

Jim McCune (219) 892-6140

4 -

I 'I 4
S i-:l.':'-:A SF 'ﬂmi-'—%..'_ - ,/'
e |
14




0OS, INDIANA

S SAWMI




IN A TS D&
D MARKET ' R
HOME OH BUTCHER BLOCK MEATS gl /

g _v-" &

ARGOS. IND.

Lanadco Slgns

nadco S

S oomeuei]

"ANI

ARGOS

suﬁlsmbésﬁ@ev T

|[su5

2




EWS STAND

892-5515

s
- J.E W

B A

ALY




HENSLEY FABRICATING &
EQUIPMENT CO.

e

MILL EQUIPMENT FABRICATION BULK FEED BODIES

__ MILLWRIGHTS-ERECTORS SALES AND SERVICE

LaPETIT
BRIDAIL SHOPPE

PLYMOUTH PLAZA

EAST JEFFERSON

PLYMOUTH, INDIANA 46563
PHONE: 936-9850
FORMAL WEAR FOR GIRLS
AND

TUX RENTAL FOR GUYS

106




gaa M ABRIRVIRE

".‘_..,,7_,.
. .‘.T

R TN AN e

WEDDINGS

PORTRAITS HITZ STUDIOS

KOUTS PHONE: 219-766-3474
KOKOMO PHONE: 317-459-3479

SENIOR PICTURES

107




1ol

S & J RESTAURANT

PLYMOUTH, IND, PHONE: 936-7558
JIM HERRIN - PROPRIETOR
MEAL OR A SNACK

COMMUNITY BUILDERS

COMPLETE BUILDING SERVICES

ARGOS, IN. PHONE: 892-6546

Mr. & Mrs. Earl Nifong

George Null

Mr. & Mrs. Gerald O'Dell

Wade, Liz & Chris O'Dell

Richard Onken

Pee Wee

Peggy & Punkin

Mr. & Mrs. Earnest Redinger & Family
Mr. & Mrs. Lee Renback

Linda Rich

Mr., & Mrs. Lloyd Rich & Family
Mr. & Mrs. Gene Ringer & Family
Mr. & Mrs. L. W, Ritter

Mr. & Mrs. Roahrig & Jason

Glen Roberts Family

Gary & Diane Robinson

Mr. & Mrs. Howard Rodgers

Jon, Cindy & Elizabeth Romig
Charles & Jane Roush

Mr. & Mrs. Dick Schoolman
George & Marge Schlosser

Mr, & Mrs, David Shivers-

Mr. & Mrs. Ralph Shoemaker

Mr, & Mrs, David L. Smith

Kathy Smith & Richard Bottorff

Mr. & Mrs. A.C. Snyder

Mr. & Mrs. Don Snyder

PATRONS

Timmy Snyder

Mr. & Mrs. Eugene Snyder & Kristi & Karla

Georgia Snyder

Mr. & Mrs. Maurice Strycker & Becky & John

Ike Stutzman, Galveston, Texas

Mr. & Mrs. Llody Summerlot

Mr, & Mrs. Sybert

Mr. & Mrs. A.C. Tate

Dan. Leesa, Joey Taylor

The Argos Varsity Cheerleaders - Tami, Maria,
Justine, Candy, and Renee

The Argos ]J. V. Cheerleaders - Kim, Kandi, Darci,
Rise

Dale Thompson

Mr. & Mrs. Terry Thompson & Family

Mr. & Mrs. Dennis Treber

Rev. & Mrs. Ron L. Ulrey

Walt & Wanda VonEhr

Dr. Ward & Family

Mr. & Mrs. Michael Weaver

Judy Wells

Mr. & Mrs. James Winenger

Mr. & Mrs. Edward Winters & Girls

George Wolf

James Wysong

Derwood, Doug, Minisota, and Triss Zentz

Roger Zents

108




- - e,

TREAT’S SQUIRE SHOP

PLYMOUTH, INDIANA

TREAT'S FOR HER

PLYMOUTH, INDIANA




What would a school year be like if it
didn't have any special events. The year
would probably not be very exciting or fun.
Well, Argos makes the most of its events,
and everyone directly or indirectly gets in-
volved.

With the dances, girls take over and
begin asking the guys. Going to the Sun-
shine Dance gets the girls and guys a little
more prepared for the upcoming junior/senior
prom.

The plays performed this year were acted
in the same manner as last year--three one-
act plays. The fall play proceeds go into the
Junior Class fund, and the spring play money
enters into the Senior Class fund to help pay
for their many expenses. Such expenses are
those of graduation, the last step of a Senior
at Argos High School.

The features that take place at Argos
help to make it just a little more special.

Pl

LLi

Lt




)







Sorry, Wrong Number
Take a Letter

OPPOSITE PAGE--TOP-- Sandy
Simmons acts as a wealthy in-
valid who overhears a plot to kill
a woman, and ironically she is
the victim,

OPPOSITE PAGE--MIDDLE--Mrs.
Heishman, play director, is ac-
cepting a terrarium, a gift from
the cast.

OPPOSITE PAGE--BOTTOM--
Carol Yoder, the fairy godmother,
is promising Cinderella who is
Rita Stevens a chance to go to
the ball.

UPPER LEFT--Rick Jones in the
play "Final Dress Rehearsal”
shouts his orders to an unpre-
pared cast.

UPPER RIGHT --In "Sorry,
Wrong Number, " Denise Berk-
heiser acts as a hospital recep-
tionist in the spotlight.
MIDDLE--Rita Stevens, Cinder
ella, is knocked to the floor by
the wicked Stepmother.
BOTTOM--Lights and make-up
are important aspects in a pro-
duction. Here, Dave McDougle
puts on lipstick.

Three one-act plays were given on October 10, 1975,
and the proceeds were given to the Jumior class.

"Sorry, Wrong Number'" was a mystery involving a
wealthy invalid who overheard a telephone conversation
in which two men are plotting to kill a women. Before
the women can get help, she's dead.

"Take A Letter" involved a boss looking for a sec-
retary. He wanted one who was not too cute or not too
ugly and one who could type and spell accurately. Fin-
ally, after many applicants coming in, he found one.

Just as the title states, this play is a final dress re-
hearsal. "Final Dress Rehearsal" shows just what goes on
at Argos the night before a play--unrehearsed lines,
improper props, and just total chaos.

113







Let’s Be Thankful for
a Homecoming Victory

Homecoming was offi-
cially started when the lobby
was decorated to boost team
spirit. The Senior Pep Block
members took their turn to
make the homecoming
hoop.

Student Council mem-
bers sponsored the event.
They purchased charms for
the queen candidates and
decorated the stage with
crepe paper, aluminum
foil, glitter, and stars.

After the game, the
students enjoyed dancing to
the music of the Dave Hay-
craft Band.

OPPOSITE PAGE--Queen Robin Harley, escorted by
Dave Williams, is being kissed by basketball player,
Tim VanDuyne.

UPPER LEFT--Only two minutes left for combing hair
and pinning the flowers on. Sophomore candidate,

Kim Gordon, takes a final look in the mirror.

UPPER RIGHT--Freshman candidate, Debbie Alford,
receives a trophy and a rose for being second runner-up
from Sharon Rowe, a Student Council member.
CENTER--Homecoming Court: Risé Rich; Reneé Rich;
Kim Gordon; 1st runner-up, Maria Nyby; Queen, Robin
Harley; 2nd runner-up, Debbie Alford; Candy Nifong;
Kathy Metzger.

BOTTOM--Varsity player Keith Houin comes running
through the hoop. Let's be thankful for a Homecoming
Victory. Dragons defeated Kewanna 80 to 76.

115







OPPOSITE PAGE--Dave Rice and Becky Rowe enjoy the

romantic feeling a dance always brings.

UPPER LEFT--President of Sunshine, Loralie Thompson,

relaxes and enjoys the dance that she worked so hard
keep.

to

UPPER RIGHT--As a member of S§5, Sandy Calhoun

dances and enjoys the music of the band Chance.

CENTER--Ernie Quimby and his date Leta Bauman dance

away at Saturday in the Park.

BOTTOM--Taking a break from the dance floor, Judy
Keller and Keith Maginn sit and watch the other people.

With funds low from candy sales, Sunshine Society

had a hard time sponsoring their annual dance. First,

the dance was on, then the dance was off, but finally

the dance was on. Cookies and punch were donated,

and the decoration costs for Saturday in the Park came

to a total of $8 in actual cash.

117







OPPOSITE PAGE--TOP--
"The Ancient Art of Yoga"
was the name of Ed Schet-
ter's presentation. Here at
the end of his program, he
does the splits.

OPPOSITE PAGE--LOWER
LEFT--Dancing to Charles
Gregory's music of a vac-
uum cleaner, an auto pump,
a balloon, and a saw are
Jenny Brown, Tim Castle,
and Brenda Leverich.
OPPOSITE PAGE--LOWER
CENTER--Cindy Irwin tries
with all her might to pull
the representative from
General Motors at the as-
sembly called "Previews of
Progress. "

OPPOSITE PAGE--LOWER
RIGHT --Going along with
the Bi-Centennial, the "Bi-
Centennial Calvacade" sang
and showed slides on America.
UPPER LEFT--A Fort Wayne
International model gives
some pointers to the girls
who sat in her session.
UPPER RIGHT--As an Argos
merchant, Isobel came for
Careers Day and told about
her business, hair, and costs.

BOTTOM--Dave Shonk from the United States Air Force
waits for some more questions from the students.
MIDDLE--Doeon Hayn tells propective future farmers about
farm life.

Convocations varied widely this year from Yoga to Mark
Twain. Also this year, '74 graduate Bill Westafer came
back and did an act with ventriloquism and his sidekick
Lester. TVS brought with them their band and choral
groups to repay us for Argos' band doing a concert at
their school.

Careers Day, held every two years, was on February 11

this year with three sessions each for students. Interests

varied, and there were many career sessions for students
to attend.

119







Elegant tuxedos and long,
beautiful dresses replaced
the normal jeans and T-shirts
worn by Argos High School
students at the 1976 prom
sponsored by the Junior class.
A lot more couples than
were expected danced to the
music of Simon-Genesis.
More tables had to be set up
in the halls after the prom
started.

The theme of the prom
was "Stairway to Heaven. "
Candles decorated the tables.
Couples danced around a
fountain in the middle of
the cafeteria. Stars and blue
cellophane were used to
make a false ceiling.

Mrs. Schmidlapp and
her foods classes prepared the
refreshments for the prom.
Mr. Ed Miller and a few
members of the junior class
put in many hours making
and putting up the decora-
tions.

OPPOSITE PAGE--TOP--Couples slow dance in front of
the fountain in the cafeteria.

OPPOSITE PAGE--LOWER LEFT--Pam Becker and date
Jim VonEhr dance to the music of Simon-Genesis.
OPPOSITE PAGE--BOTTOM CENTER--After all the hard
work of putting up the fountain, Mr. Snyder comes at
12:05 to tear it down.

OPPOSITE PAGE--LOWER RIGHT--In white tux and
formal, Bruce Shivers and his date slow dance.

UPPER LEFT--Junior, Brent Cooper, and date, sopho-
more, Julie Monteleone, dance at their first time at a
prom.

CENTER--What else goes on a dance but dancing? Well,
John Chamberlin, Tami Van Der Weele, Rick Calhoun,
and Chris Schrom do just that--dance.
BOTTOM--Rhonda Adams and Terry Edmonds take some
time from dancing to look through their memory books.




v

v

w1~



3 One-Act Plays Involve
17 Drama Club Members

L { OPPOSITE PAGE--TOP--
5 Dave McDougle and Aaron
{ Castleman discuss the mon-
key's paw which is shown in
Aaron's right hand.
OPPOSITE PAGE--LOWER
LEFT--Rick Jones is show-
ing the seven signs which
will be used for publicity
for his book FATHER LIVES
WITH SEVEN WOMEN.
OPPOSITE PAGE--LOWER
RIGHT--Denise Berkheiser
is trying to stand up after
looking for the lost key to
the cupboard in the "Fun-
eral Tea."
TOP--Camie Howard ap-
pears garbed in only a sheet
as a part of her sorority
initiation.
UPPER RIGHT--Terri Fer-
rell grimaces as the point
of Sherry Knezevich's sword
comes near her.
CENTER--Four relatives of
Jacob Starkey--Margie
Pritchett, Loralie Thomp-
son, Gail Bailey, and Joan
Hayn--enjoy tea and
crumpets at the wake after
Starkey's cremation.
BOTTOM--Joan Hayn searches
again for the mising key in
"Funeral Tea."

The Drama Club performed three one-act plays this
spring. The first, "Monkey's Paw, " was a serious drama.
The holder of the monkey's paw, according to supersti-
tion, was to receive three wishes. Mr, & Mrs. White's
first wish was for 200 pounds. Much to their dismay,
they received their 200 pounds in the form of a settle-
ment from the company where their daughter worked
after she was killed in a hormrible accident. The White's
second wish was to bring their daughter back to life
again. After seeing her alive in her severely injured state,
they wished her dead again, using their third wish.

The "Funeral Tea" was a comedy-drama mix. The
family members lost the urn containing ashes after the
cremation of their loved one and spent many futile mo-
ments trying to recover the urn.

"Father Lives With Seven Women" is a farce comedy
involving a father who writes a book about his experiences
with his wife and six children.

123




NEELoSE

<

Y CaiMUNI
O 2




Seniors Return
tor Awards Day

. g B s & e

OPPOSITE PAGE--UPPER RIGHT--ROW 1: Julie Snyder, D.A.R., American
Legion Citizenship Award; Maria Nyby, American Legion Science Awards, Social
Studies Award; Kevin Edmonds, Agriculture Outstanding Senior Pin, American
Legion Citizenship Award; Greg Hagan, Boys' State Delegate; Keith Houin, Boys'
State Delegate. ROW 2: Mr. Rinard; Mrs. O'Dell; Denise Berkheiser, Girls' State
Alternate; Colette Irwin, Girls' State Delegate; Mark Andrews, American Legion
Math Award; Curt Palmer, Boys' State Alternate.

OPPOSITE PAGE-- CENTER
--Jim Grossman, Algebra
II; Katie Hartman, Geome-
try, Biology; Doug McKee,
Algebra I.

OPPOSITE PAGE--BOT-
TOM--ROW 1: Kevin Ed-
monds, Leeper Scholarship;
Julie Snyder, F.E.A. and
J.O. Thompson Scholar-
ships; Tami Van Der Weele,
F.E.A. Scholarship; Sherry
Kenzevich, P.T.O. Schol-
arship; Jenny Brown, .Betty
Crocker Homemaker Award,
Tri Kappa. ROW 2: Jim
Fishburn, Marshall Co. Bank
& Trust Scholarship; Mark
Andress, State Exchange
Bank Scholarship.

UPPER LEFT--Darlene Har~-
rell, Shorthand Award; Joan
Hayn, Advanced Typing
Award.

UPPER RIGHT--Rhonda
Adams, John Philip Sousa
Award.

CENTER--Dave Wolfe,
World History Award; Co-
lette Irwin, American His-
tory Award; Maria Nyby,
Social Studies Award.
LOWER LEFT--Karen Rens-
berger, School Science
Award, French Award; De-
anna Onken, Spanish Award.
LOWER RIGHT --Brent
Cooper, DeKalb Plaque.
LOWER RIGHT--Cheri
Hooker, Yearbook Award.

125







Sports Banquets

al

OPPOSITE PAGE--UPPER
LEFT--Dave Hampton,

M. V.P. in Golf, Golf Cap-
tain, County Medalist,

Tied for first place in Sec-
tional.

OPPOSITE PAGE--UPPER
RIGHT--Doug Snyder, Base-
ball Batting Champ, 880
Relay Record.

OPPOSITE PAGE--CENTER
LEFT--Rick Calhoun, Am-
erican Legion Sportsmanship
Award; Mr. Lewis Nunn,
Legionnaire; Maria Nyby,
American Legion Cheer-
leading Award.

OPPOSITE PAGE--CENTER
--Darlene Harrell, Volley-
ball Captain.

OPPOSITE PAGE--CENTER
RIGHT--Roberta Thompson,
Free Throw Award.
OPPOSITE PAGE--LOWER
LEFT--Tim VanDuyne,

M. V.P. in Soccer, M.V.P.
in Basketball, All Confer-
ence in Soccer.

OPPOSITE PAGE--SECOND
FROM LOWER LEFT --Kathy
Metzger, Free Throw Award,
Basketball Captain, M. V.P.
in Basketball.

OPPOSITE PAGE--THIRD
FROM LOWER LEFT--Tim
Hansen, All Sports Award,
Dragon Award in Basketball,
All Conference in Soccer.

OPPOSITE PAGE--LOWER RIGHT --Justine DeWitt,

M. V.P, in Volleyball, Sectional Qualifier.

UPPER LEFT--Kevin Edmonds, All Sports Award.
UPPER RIGHT--Brian Clark, M.V.P. in Cross

Country.

CENTER--Carol Winters, Dragon Award; Pam Becker,
Dragon Award, Sectional Qualifier; Kim Longstreth,
Dragon Award, Sectional Qualifier; Track Captain; De-
anna Onken, Dragon Award; Lora Smiley, Dragon
Award, Sectional Qualifier, M.V.P. in Track.
BOTTOM--]Jan Eby, All Sports Award, M. V.P. in Track.

127







OPPOSITE PAGE--In alpha-
betical order, Joyce Camp-
bell took her tumn to receive
her diploma from Mr. Rich-
ard Calhoun, Vice-President
of the School Board, and her
blue mum from Class Presi-
dent, Julie Snyder.
UPPER LEFT--National
Honor participant, Joan
Hayn, clutches her diploma
and flower as she
friends, relatives,
. wishers in the lobby.
UPPER RIGHT --First to w
in are valedictorian Maria
Nyby and salutatorian Mark
Andre
CENTER--Seniors turn their
tassles from the right to the
left as they are presented to
the audience.
LOWER LEFT--As the seniors
were gathering in the cafe-
y § teria, Sue Metzger helps
: Cheri Hooker fix her collar
before the processional
starts.

]

It started back in the school year when all the seniors
were either pulled from study hall, lunch hour, or class
to get fitted for caps and gowns. But we didn't get to
actually try them on again until they were distributed
at practice on Friday, May 21. Practice consisted of
finding your partner, learning the traditional walk,
watching the green tape, and doing the whole process
over and over again.

As 2 p.m. on Sunday, seniors all met again in the
cafeteria to put on robes, hats, and collars. Final words
were heard such as, "No talking, " "No gum, " "Keep
your hats on straight, " and "Look calm. "

Once everyone had somehow made it into the gym,
the invocation was given by Rev. Robert Hansen of the
Argos United Methodist Church. Mixed Chorus then sang
"And Thou, America." The guest speaker addressing
the graduates was Lt. Col. Mimrod McNair, Jrs. of the
U.S.A.F. His speech centered around "Let's Change the
World. " Another song was sung by the Senior Mixed En-
semble called, "The World Is Yours. " Awards and recog-
nitions were presented by Mr. Strycker.

Then what we'd all been waiting for happened--the
presentation of diplomas by Mr. Richard Calhoun. After
we all walked up on the stage one by one and received
our diplomas, the recessional went quickly, and seniors
exited out into the lobby.

Perhaps our parents didn't realize back in 1957 or
1958 that their son or daughter would graduate from high

school in the Bi-Centennial year. As a senior speaking,

all 71 graduates who participated in the 89th annual
graduation exercise of '76 were more than happy to grad-
uate in the Bi-Centennial year.




X o PR T

5 all ‘*,
; & g
> Tl L5 Fy t o e, L)
o . * .
| . * o~ e &
4 e LY %
§ ; : , . } > - 9 g‘“ \C‘.‘d “‘ﬁ’ \ , ’i
One of man's basic needs is security. Argos has . g ) n'.% b N ;‘,
security. For cx«:mlplu, instead of 10 policemen _ :“‘: e g—:{ir',‘ e
patrolling our school halls, we only have 2 patrolling
our whole town.
Another one of man's basic needs is to have
association with others. They have the need of being
around other people. Argos has people. .And this alone
is one of its best assets.
Here you see the smiling faces of the Class of '76
(UPPER 1EFT), Chery Hensley (UPPER RIGHT), Mike
Scheetz (LOWER RIGHT), Rick Calhoun (OPPOSITE S0l
PAGE, CENTER), and Raymond Warren (OPPOSITE e Lt
PAGE, RIGHT). 5 f
\ .
‘ )

130




S90® ] — S998 ]

Smiling Faces —

131




I hope that at least

the message that was i
Many of us could
but let's be thar

arrows from the

'EM A

(3]

10 has followed

to the closing has gotten

itended to be conveyed.
one who lives in

ful that "WE CAN NAME

Cheri Hooker,

‘ F.
A

Pictured here are Cindy Irwin (UPPER LEFT), John Staf-
ford (UPPER RIGHT), Darci Gordon (LOWER LEFT),
Sharon Flynn (OPPOSITE PAGE, LEFT), Mr. Doll

(RIGHT).

R




Name ’em All

Friends, We Can

133







Index

oy 25,29 47
s e
_ 13 :' " -1 &~ ,
Castleman, J., 8,61,
Chamberlin, J., 24,41 .42,
56,06,121,134,
Chamberlin, M., 26,72,

~ Chizumy Ju, 70.
Clark, B., 38_,42,43,44,48,

— 55 58
C‘oope]}, 24,40,42,48,
52,55, 56 66 121 125
Co“ger,, K., 72
My S, 728

.,252'941 42,

Dfe-Witt,
8.

25,4270,
w36

e,
-D:lle, S 39 73
& D'nmmtt S 39T
Drake, B., B
Drake, P, 38,73,
Driebelbis, B., 61.
Dreibelbis, G., 70.
Dreibelbis, J., 72.
5 o s el 70.
"‘D.uff, J., S5,70.
M

‘Garner; J.,

MEE:

Fishburn, J., 48,61,124,
Fishburn; J. , 48 70
FIshbum, M. . 55 70,

Flynn, S., 133.
Friar, S., 27,38,73.
Gann, D., 68,
Gorns (G ol 3 s
38,55,68,
Gilley, M., 66.

illey; M., 53,55, 62,

enowr, J., 43,54, 68,
ochenour, L., 49,73.

: don, D.,

1 en, SN 2]
2 , D., 50,51,68.
32,34,43,48,

53,56,57, 70, 132,
Gordon, K., 32,35,43,48,

53,56, 57, 68, 115 . _
Gordon, Moy 4 26,32,36,49,

4,31,40, 52
53,54,.55;

Grossman, D., 55,68,
Grossman, ]., 47,50,52,
55,56,66,124 ,
Grosaman R. 3 D0, 08,
Harr“G
50, 52, 56 124
41 70,
38 42,66.
38,42,62;

Hagan

Hamman, 'I'

Hamupiohd M., i
Stor ., 31,41 42 52,

24, 40,41,

- Howard, C.,

41,42,44,46,48,

Keele,

L8
w

Heuer, K, ,27,38,73.,
Holderman;~€., 62,
Holderman, P., 73.

T— Haldermani S'I 42,66
- o
» v olderman, piymd Adaiom

. ‘Hollar, K. »72.

Hooker, C., 46,53,57,62,
125, 129 134

Hooker, G 38,73,

Hooker, J., 72.

Hooker, J., 73.

Horrath, P., 72,

Houin, C., 57,73.

Houin, K., 31,55,56, 66,
115, 124,

Houin, N., 15,52,53,57,
62, 65,

Houin, N., 47,48,49, 52,
53, 66

Hou.m. s - e

Howard, C., 4‘7 SR e I Sy
66, 123

Howard, e .4

26,36,72.

Howazrd, E., 73:

Howard G., 27,38,73.

Howard 1. 32 43 54,56,
57, 70 '8
Howard, R., 40,42, 43,66.
Howard T. 68 o
Howard T.. 5730 5 idan 3
Irwin, C., 48,50,51, 53,,56,
63, 119 132
Irwm, ¥, M3 47T
56, 66, 124 125
[rwm, K., 26 ,49, 724
Irwin, S., 48,49,50
68

Jennings, D., 26,39,

_'a
s30T Sl -

48 68. Mg
) 47,55,66,113, 1§

., 53,57,72. %

e e

K., 68,

M., 49,72, o
, 48,50, 51,53, 56,

3

, 35,36,48,50,51,

50, 51,55, 63,
Keller, J., 8,34,35, 56, 46,
50,51, 53,54, 56, 57, 70,
1175%
r, R., 63, -
ety C., 4,26,32,36,49,

, 48, 54 s'z 1b‘~’
70




Lawson, J., 72.
LeeRe","49,73,
Leverich, B., 68,119,
Leverich, N., 70.
Lewis, C., 68,70,

Lewis, R., 56,66,

Lewis, R., 66.

Longstreth, K., 34,35, 36,66,

e

Lositld, S, 70.

Lowry, C., 70.

Lowey, ¥ S5.

Lowry, T., 73.

Ludwig, R, 63,

‘Maginn, Ku, 26 36,57,73.
Magiom, K., -25 42 66,117,

Malcolm, G., 73

Macolm, F. 5 63.

Malcolm, R., 73,

Malcomy; S . ;1 47,48,52,53,
66,

Maloney M. , 18,25, 28, 29,
40,70,

Malone, M., 89,49 .72,
‘Malone, M., 29 56,68,
Maples, "B, 35, 53 '70
Masterson, B. 26 B3
Masterson, C. 72
McCay, B., 25, 55708
McCoige, D., 49, 3792,
McDougle, D 39 g2 .
McDougle, D_ . 47, 50,51,
55,56, 66,113,123

McDougle, D., 51,53, 54,
57,68,

MeGriff, R., 28,43,56,70.

Mo Py 27,73 .

Mcintire, D., 39.

McKee, D., '13,28,38,43,
70,124,

MchchaeI B, .
| McMichael, R., 72.
Mecchling, J., 17,48,54, 63.

Mechling, N 39 72.

M.xdd.mbh 72

Metzger, K., 34 35, 53 59
115,126,

Meug&.l' S.,+53, STHE8 , 129,
134,

Monteleone, J., 46,53,57,
69,121,

Monteleone, M.,025742, 70,
71. .

Monteleone, R., 27,38,73.

Montgomery, M_, 41 42 69.

Montgomery, & 26 39 49, g
"y .

’\1or14r1ty, p Ly

Myers, D., 69

Myéers;«P., 35,36,609.

Myers, P., 69.

Nifong, C., 2,33,48,50,52,
S5 04,00, 115

Nifong, G., 72.

Novitzke, S., 51,70,

4269

-1

Nyby, M., 33,52,53,57, 63,

115,124, 125,126, 129 .
Nyby, M., 53,56, 69.
Oaks, B., 53,63.
Oaks, L., 55,71,
O'Dell, D., 26,39;52,72.

y

Lgt_m -
s - -

Index

@pell, w., 21,25,28,29,
40, 71,

On.kr:n D., 36,47,53,54,
56, GU Ia.) 1"7

On.ken, R., 24,42,56,63.

Onken, §., 49,57,73.

Obermyer, P., 26,39,72.

Overmyer, R., 73, .«

Overmyer, T., 29,40,
Oviatt, K., 46,47,48, 55,
56,66.

Oviatt, K., 49,73,

Owens, D., 63.

Palmer.  C . 24 40 42 52
56,6124 - L0

P.;.t,‘Lleou 4 b b3 71.

PdttL"hOd i B 39 ¥

Phend, P., 34 35,5051 .67

Pletcher, - 49,72,
Poore, B, 7,72,
Pritchett, B.", "47,54,56,71.
Pricchett, M., 47,67,123.
Eltchett, S., 55.
Prachno ,@¥% 52, 71,
Prochno, D., 52,55,69.
Prechuo, J., 27,38,73,
Prochno ‘:K 2535, 36 43,
47,52,53,54, 57 67
Putidn, B., 71.
Q‘u.i.mby, '., :—"]',38,4:-_.67,
117,
Redinger, G., 57,72.
Renback, R.,.27,38,73,
Rensberger By W20, 27,38,

49,73,
Rensberger, K., 47,48,52,
53,56,67,125.
Bexe D 70
Bace, D., 24,55,69.
Rice, D., 24 30 56,63,116.
Rice, M., 13 50, 51 64
Rich, L., 54, 64,
Rich, M. 64
R.u:h R. 33 46,47,52, 53

54 56, 57 67 115
Rich, R. 33 57 s
Rlch R., 32 43 46,50,52,
53,54,57,71,1—15.
Richardson, L., 24,3156,

67.
Rinard, j_, 31,40,56;67.
Ringer, 21,48, 50,61,
53 54 Sb 67
Ringer C., 49 72.
Ringle Ja, 42, 59
gl;;erts R, 27 38,735

_Robmson, S, 25 29 55,69,

Rogan, K., 42,71,

Rose, D., 67 :

Roseh:tsh L., 26,32,36,49,
52, 57 73.

Rowe, , 50,53,56,67,116

Rowe, B 27,73

Rowe 34,43,48, 50,51,
52,53,56,57,71;115_

Ruffing, L., 72.

Rupp, S., 71.

Saatkamp, M., 48, 53,69,
Saygers, D,, 42, 67,
Schafert Coib3 71,
Scheety;NC 43, 53,57, 71.

5 =

55,69,

Scheetz, M., 27,38,30,73.
Schneider, M., 71,
Schneider, St., 55,69,
Selner, J., 26,39,72.
Shafer, R., 46,48,67.
Shaffer, J., 64.
Sheaks, S., 55,64.
Sherwood, D., 26,39,72.
Sherwood, N., 43,50,51,
54, 64 .
Shireman, L., 72.
Shivers, B., 24,42, 50, 56,
67,120,
ShiVEIS,wdeyneb,49, 56,72,
Shoemaker, D., 50,51,53,

54,5741,
Sheemaker, P46, 51, 53, 56,
67,134,
Simmons, G., 71.
Simmons, S., 47,64,113,
Smiley, L., 36,37,43,50, 51,

53, 56457560, 64,127,

Smith, B. 17348, 53,57, 71
Smith, C., 64,

Smith, J., 42,52)85, 69.
Smith, J., 47,57,67.
Smith, K., 34,67.

Smith, K., 53,55,64,

Snider, G., 69

Snider, G., 16,72,

Snider, S., 69.

Snyder, B.,. 26,27,38,73.

Soyder, D., 5,24,25,31, 40,
56,67, 126.

Styder, J., 46,56,57,64,
124 129,134,

Snyder, K~32,46, 52,57,71.
Snyder, L., 53,64,

Sayder; L., 7&;

Spohn, L., 36,73.
Stafford, J., 67, 132.

Stager Cage. 73

Starkey; C., 53,55,069.

Starkey, D., 50,51,55,67.

Stevens, R., 47,53, 54,67,
1 (2

g 1 R

Stockberger, F., 69.

Stockberger, R., 67.

StoRENINNSY . 72.

Stone, ], 28, 71,

Stults, ‘M., 72.

Summerlot, M., ‘72,

Summerlot, R.; 14,3435,
46,53,54,55,57,64.

Summerlot, R., 35, 54,67,

Swango, D., 49,6 57,72,

Swiharty €., 64,

Thackesg R, 38,73,

Thacker,_T 53 54, 57 71,

Thayes, T'.,. 7&.

Thompson : Bty 35 43, 47'

8,80, 51,52, 53 57 54

117

Thompson, M.,
54, 57,69

Thompsdm, Rj¥80,51,56,57,

47,48,53,

thIT‘ll’)bG!’l R. 34 35,36,
48,53, 71 12 6.
T homp‘:on v Sk Sy 48,

52,53, 54, 56, 69.
Thompson, S., 65.
Trump, J. & 735
puptle, " C.% 69,

Tattlew oS

Tuttle, R., 27,38,73.
Ulery, D)., 88, 54,67.
Ulery, M. ,¥3,71.
Ulery, R., 54,71,
Umbaugh, R., 26,39,49,

72.

Vadas, J.,"69.
VanDerWeele, ]J., 24,25

289438, 55,71,
VanDerWeele, J., 26,39,72,
VanDerWeele, T., 12,33,

46,48,50, 51, 53, 56,57,

65,121,124,

28,

VanDusen, L., 72.
VanDusen, S., 50,
VanDuyne, T., 24, 25,31,

38,40, 50, 51, 56, 60, 65,
114,126,
VonEhr, BWR S50, 51, 53, 55,
69.
Wagers,
Wagers, R., 69.
Wagers, R., 16, 65.
Wagers;, S., 26,72,
Wagers, T., 27,38,73.
WallaCe | "S5 uEaass
Walls, P., 49073 .
Wasd, J., 25,2871,
Warner, A., 53, 67.
Warner, D., 72.
Warren, R., 9,60,65,131,
Watson§ j 4-2 65,
Welborn, ]_, 12 38,73.
Wu'.!.born, Si; 35 4& 53, 54,
56,69.
Wells, J.; 43,51, 71.
Westafer, B., 18,41,42 43,
48,56,67.
Wilcox, B., 26,57, 73.
Wileox, E., 27,73.
Williams, *C., 18,52,71.
Williams, Diwe3,42,65,114,
Williams, D., 71.
Williams, J., 34,67.
Wineger, J., 26,39,52,72,
Winterrowd, N., 54,69,
Winters, B., 65.

Winters, C., 32,36,43,48,
838 54,0y Tl 127,
Wolfe, D., 28,29,69,125.

Wolfe, K-, 72.

Wolie ¥ T.,#1.6,65.

Wynn, D ,.51,58,54,57,69.

Yoder, C., 26446,47,54,
57,69,

oder, . C., 53,71,

Zentz, D., 49,73,

Zentz, T., 28,38,47,56,71,

AL 89,







